CONTACT INFORMATION
Mining Records Curator
Arizona Geological Survey
416 W. Congress St., Suite 100
Tucson, Arizona 85701
602-771-1601

http:/ /www.azgs.az.gov
inquiries@azgs.az.gov

The following file is part of the Doug K. Martin Mining Collection
ACCESS STATEMENT

These digitized collections are accessible for purposes of education and research. We
have indicated what we know about copyright and rights of privacy, publicity, or
trademark. Due to the nature of archival collections, we are not always able to identify
this information. We are eager to hear from any rights owners, so that we may obtain
accurate information. Upon request, we will remove material from public view while we
address a rights issue.

CONSTRAINTS STATEMENT

The Arizona Geological Survey does not claim to control all rights for all materials in its
collection. These rights include, but are not limited to: copyright, privacy rights, and
cultural protection rights. The User hereby assumes all responsibility for obtaining any
rights to use the material in excess of “fair use.”

The Survey makes no intellectual property claims to the products created by individual
authors in the manuscript collections, except when the author deeded those rights to the
Survey or when those authors were employed by the State of Arizona and created
intellectual products as a function of their official duties. The Survey does maintain
property rights to the physical and digital representations of the works.

QUALITY STATEMENT

The Arizona Geological Survey is not responsible for the accuracy of the records,
information, or opinions that may be contained in the files. The Survey collects, catalogs,
and archives data on mineral properties regardless of its views of the veracity or
accuracy of those data.


http://maps.google.com/maps/place?q=Arizona+Geological+Survey&cid=17499330617712548165
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2 Ju]y 1981

Mr. H. Louis Hiser
301 Oak
Kingman, AZ, 86401

Dear Hal,

Please do what is necessary to clear up

Mr. Griffith and Mr. Bailey.

Enclosed is a/coby of the Transamerica Title
Status report on the Davis claims.

Time is definitely of the essence--we need
this resolved yesterday!

- Thanks,

Doug Martin
_ yd-724-40

cc: E. Davis
F. Sholz

e .
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Transamerica -

1 r Transameﬂﬂa Title Insurance Company

Title Services
Date 7/1/81

Please direct correspondence to:

P.0. Box 3189

,_ —| ADDRESS
Mr. Douglas K. Martin _Kingman, AZ 86401
4728 North 218t Ave . CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Phoenix, AZ 85015 : Telephone ___753=9400

5 ! Escrow Number___66010501

Your Number

Borrower

In connection with the above escrow transaction, we enclose the following:

Executed Note and (if applicable) certified copies.

Certified copies of executed Mortgage/Deed of Trust.

Letter authorizing insertion of first payment due.

FHA commitment and copies or V.A. Form 1876.

Waiver of Advance Disclosure.

Termite Inspection letter.

Fire Insurance policy and (if applicable) copy or Endorsement request to agent.
Truth in Lending Statement.

FHA “Kickback” Letter.

MGIC Affidavit.

Settlement Statement (HUD-1) and Addendums, if any.

Escrow Agent’s Receipts and Disbursements.

Sewer connection letter.

Secondary financing letter.

Check in the amount of $
Building and Loan Agreement.

Assignment of Trust Funds.

Cancelled Note( ) Mortgage( ) Deed of Trust( ) Release( )e

Assignment of Mortgage( ) Agreement for Sale( ).

Copy of Deed( ) Agreement( ) Escrow Instructions( ) Amendments( X
_____ Copy of Deed of Trust( )

AR SRR E RN R

X Status report

Recorded documents and title policy will be mailed separately.
Thank you for this opportunity to serve you.

Very truly yours,

Laurie Horchner
Encl. ( X ) Escrow Officer Tel:

LENDERS ONLY

Please sign the copy of this letter to acknowledge receipt of the above items and return it to the
address shown above.

RECEIVED THIS DAY OF 19

BY:

Form No. A-505
(Previous No. B-92)
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Transamerica

4 ﬁﬂr Transame"ﬂa Title Insurance Comp;n/y
| Title Services PRELIMINARY REPORT
Our No: 66010510

Your:

r a XX LTAA Owners Policy
LTAA Loan Policy
STATUS REPORT ONLY ALTA Residential Policy
ALTA Form B Owners Policy
ALTA Loan Policy

Dated: 5/11/81 at 7:30 A. M.

Transamerica Title Insurance Company hereby reports that it is prepared to issue, as of the date hereof, the policy of title insurance
indicated above on the form on file in the office of the Director of Insurance of the State of Arizona, describing therein the land and the
estate or interest as hereinafter set forth, insuring against loss which may be sustained by reason of any defect, lien or encumbrance not
& shown or referred to as an exception herein nor excluded from. coverage pursuant to the printed Schedules, Conditions and Stipulations of
the policy to be issued and providing the premiums for said policy or policies have been paid. This report (and any supplements or
amendments thereto) is issued solely for the purpose of facilitating the issuance of a policy of title insurance and no liability is assumed

- hereby.
Escrow Officer Title Officer TOM KIRKHAM/EA/bc
Tel. (602) Tel. (602) 753-9400

SCHEDULE A

1. Title to the estate or interest covered by this report is vested in:

R. P. M. DAVIS.

2. The estate or interest in the land hereinafter described in this report is a fee.

3. The land referred to in this report is situated in Mohave County, Arizona, and is described as
follows:

Valley View, Sonoma, Silver Bell and Silver Bell Millsite Lode
Mining Claims in Wallapi Mining District, being shown on Mineral
Survey No. 1273 A and B, on file in the Bureau of Land Management,
as granted by Patent recorded in Book 14 of Deeds, page 263,
records of Mohave County, Arizona.

Form No. A-734



7 56010510
SCHEDULE B

(All recox:ding data refer to records in the office of the County Recorder of the County in which the land is
situated.)

At the date hereof exceptions to coverage in addition to the printed exceptions and exclusions contained
in said policy form would be as follows:

A. TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS collectible by the County Treasurer, not yet
due and payable for the following year;

Year 1981

1. RIGHT-OF-WAY for Atchinson, Topeka and Santa Fe Railroad.

2. SUCH RIGHTS as the Grantee named below might have by reason of a
Sheriff's Deed;

Recorded October 6, 1944
Book 57 of Deeds
Page 490

Grantee W. K. Bailey

3. SUCH RIGHTS as the Grantee named below might have by reason of Deed;

Recorded December 21, 1944
Book 57 of Deeds

Page 558

Grantee Ben F. Griffith

4. RIGHTS OF THE SPOUSE of the Party named below on date of instrument
referred to below should it be determined that said Party was not a
single person on said date;

‘Date of instrument June 4, 1945

Party R. P. M. Davis

Recorded in Book 58 of Deeds

Page 235

TAX NOTES

Year 1980 Year 1980
Parcel No 308-08-02 Parcel No 308-13-01
Value RE 800 IMP 1527 Value RE 500
DistricE 1170 District 1100
Total Tax $44.04 Total Tax $7.88
First half PAID First half PAID
Second half PAID Second half PAID

(Valley View and Sonoma) (Silver Bell and Silver Bell Millsite)

|
‘ Form No. A-734.1
| (Previous No. A-420)
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Transamerica A

1 r T[ansameriﬁa Title Insurance Company

Title Services
TR 5/19/81

Please direct correspondence to:

P.0. Box 3189

ADDRESS

I5 =
Mr. Douglas K. Martin n
4728 North 2lst Ave, Ty STATE 1P coDE
Phoenix, AZ 85015 Telephone 753-9400

9 o Escrow Number 66010501

Your Number

Borrower

In connection with the above escrow transaction, we enclose the following:

Executed Note and (if applicable) certified copies.

Certified copies of executed Mortgage/Deed of Trust.

Letter authorizing insertion of first payment due.

FHA commitment and copies or V.A. Form 1876.

Waiver of Advance Disclosure.

Termite Inspection letter.

Fire Insurance policy and (if applicable) copy or Endorsement request to agent.
Truth in Lending Statement.

FHA “Kickback” Letter.

MGIC Affidavit.

Settlement Statement (HUD-1) and Addendums, if any.

Escrow Agent’s Receipts and Disbursements.

Sewer connection letter.

Secondary financing letter.

Check in the amount of $_1,000.00

Building and Loan Agreement.

Assignment of Trust Funds.

Cancelled Note( ) Mortgage( ) Deed of Trust( ) Release( )
Assignment of Mortgage( ) Agreement for Sale( ).

Copy of Deed( ) Agreement( ) Escrow Instructions( ) Amendments( ).
_____ Copy of Deed of Trust( ).

PP L)

]

X Copy of option agreement

Recorded documents and title policy will be mailed separately.
Thank you for this opportunity to serve you.

Vfry truly yours,,
&a){«.a_. efwnr

Laurie Horchner
Encl.( X ) Escrow Officer Tel:

LENDERS ONLY

Pleasd sign the copy of this knowledge receipt of the above items and return it to the

addre$s shown above.

RECENED THIS ) &)

BY:
Form No. A-505
(Previous No. B-92)
5 ; B v 2 el e S WAL SR __M__X_é-__pf
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OPTION AGREEMENT
Between

Mrs. ELEANOR DAVIS
666 Rudd Road
Vista, California 92083

and

DOUGLAS K. MARTIN
4728 North 21st Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85015
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OPTION AGREEMENT

THIS OPTION AGREEMENT, herein called "Agreement" is made
effective as of the lst day of May 1981, by and between
Mrs. ELEANOR DAVIS, herein described as "Owner", and
Mr. DOUGLAS K. MARTIN, herein described as " Optionee".

WIINESSETIH

WHEREAS, Owner owns certain patented lode mining claims
situated in Mohave County, Arizona, more particularly described
in Exhibit "A" attached to and made a part of this Agreement,
which mining claims are referred to as the Properties, and

WHEREAS, Owner and Optionee desire to enter into an Agreement
whéreunder Optionee shall have the exclusive right to enter upon
the Property and explore for minerals thereon and thereunder,
and to mine, together with the exclusive option to purchase the
Property, all as hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($1,000.00) paid by Optionee to Owner, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Owner and Optionee agree as follows

1. REPRESENTATIONS

The Owner represents to Optionee that she owns the entire
undivided title to and has exclusive possession of the Property
described in Exhibit "A"; that Owner's title to Property is free
and clear of all liens and encumbrances; that Owner has the full
right, power and capacity to enter into this Agreement upon
terms set forth herein.

2 TERM OF OPTION

The term of the option granted to Optionee shall commence
upon the execution of this Agreement. The Option granted OptioncT
shall expire at midnight, Mountain Standard Time, Maf 31st, 1986,
unless sooner terminated pursuant to the provisions of Section 10
or unlesSVOptionee sooner exercised the option to purchase the

premises.

(1)
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5 GRANT

A) Owner hereby grants to Optionee the exclusive right
to enter upon and take possession of the Property during the
option period, with the exclusivé right to explore the Property
for minerals, including but not limited to, the right to perform
geological, geochemical, and geophysical work and the right to
construct roads and drilil sites, excavate, trench, sink shafts,
test pits, take bulk samples for metalurgical testing, and to
conduct such other operations as deemed necessary by Optionee to
determine the mineral content and mineability and treatment
thereof; and Optionee shall have the right to mine, mill, store,
treat, remove and market therefrom all ores, minerals, and
materials of whatsoever nature. The activities of Optionee shall
be conducted in a good and minerlike manner. Optionee shall
have the right to use and consume so much of the surface thereof
as may be necessary or conveﬁient for the full enjoyment of the
rights granted hereunder, together with the exclusive option
exercisable by Optionee at any time during the Option Period to
purchase the Property, as hereinafter set forth.

B) Owner hereby grants to Optionee any existing or
acquired water rights pertaining to the Property.

4. PAYMENTS TO OWNER DURING OPTION AND EXPLORATION PERIOD

A) Owner grants to Optionee all those rights as set
forth in paragraph 3 at a cost of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000.00)

to Optionee for a period beginning at the date of execution of

this Agreement and ending May 31st,1981. >

vﬂfﬁ

B) Optionee shall, on May 31st,1981, should Optionee
elect to proceed with further exploration and development, begin
making payment to Owner as hereinafter follows:

‘1) Upon execution of this Agreement One Thousand
Dollars ($1,000.00) for the thirty (30) day exploration period.

i1i) June 1, 1981, Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00)
Weue 1§

(2)
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111) Jung 1, 1982, Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00)

iv) June 1, 1983, Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00)
v) Jun@ 1, 1984, Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00).

vi) Juﬁk 1, 1985, Twenty Nine Thousand Dollars
($29,000.00).

vii) Plus an additional ng Percent (2%Z) Net Smelter
to begin at time of production and to continue
for the life of the mine.
C) Optionee may accelerate payments.
D) All bayments with the exception of the Two Percent
(2;) Net Smelter Return so made shall be applied and/or credited
toward a maximum purchase price of Ninety Five Thousand Dollars
($95,000.00), in the event Optionee elects to exercise its option
to purchase as set forth in paragraph 3.
E) For the purpose hereof, "Net Smelter Returns" is
defined as the amounts paid by a qmelter, processor, or other
purchasers of ores or concentrates extracted from the Property

HLdwy

after deducting reasonable and necessary eperatieomai—eExpenses

Ly

] 9 ’ : ]
transportation from the Property and/or mill to the processor,
processing charges of the purchaser and penalties, if any,
including—bonuses—and—substdtes. 27

F) If this Agreement is terminated, Optionee shall have
no obligation to make any of the payments described above, the
due dates for payment of which occur after such termination.

5 PROTECTION FROM LIENS AND DAMAGES

Optionee shall pay all expenses incurred by Optionee in
Optionee's operations on the Property and shall allow no liens
arising from any acts.of Optionee to remain upon the Property.
Optionee shall indemnify Owner against and hola Owner harmless
from any liability to third persons resulting from Optionee's
negligent operation hereunder. Owner may post no-lien notices

upon the property.

(3)
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6. TAXES

Optionee agrees to pay all taxes, assessments, and privilege
sales taxes, if any, and other governmental charges imposed upon
the Property or Optionee's operations while this Agreement is
in effect, and Owner agrees to promptly transmit to Optionee
any notices pertaining to such taxes, assessments and charges
which Owner may receive. Optionee shall have the right to contest
in the courts or otherwise, the validity or améunt of any such
taxes or assessments if Optionee deems the same unlawful, unjust,
unequal or excessive, and to take such other steps or proceedings
as Optionee deems necessary to secure a cancellation, reduction,
readjustment or equalization thereof before Optionee shall be
required to pay the same, but in no event shall Optionee permit
or allow title to the Property to be lost as a result of non-
payment of any taxes, assessments or other charges.

e TITLE MATTERS

A) Title Documents - Upon written request of Optionee

at any time during the terms hereof, Owner shall promptly deliver
to Optionee all abstracts of title to, and copies of all title
documents affecting the Property which Owner has possession of.

B) Title Defects, Defense, and Protection - If, in the

opinion of Optionee's counsel, the title of Owner to any of the
Property is defective or less than as represented in Section one
(1), or, if the title of Owner is contested or questioned by any
person, entity or governmental agency, and if Owner is unable

or unwilling to promptly correct the defects or alleged defects
in title, Optionee may attempt to perfect, defend or initiate
litigation to protect the title of Owner. In that event, Owner
shall execute all documents and shall take such other actions as
are reasonably necessary to assist Optionee in its efforts to
perfect, defend or protect the title of Owner. If title is less

than as represented in Section one (1), then the costs and

(4)
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expenses of perfecting, defending or correcting title shall be
credit against payments thereafter to be made to Owner under
the provisions of Section Four (&),

c) General - Nothing herein contained and no notice or
action which may be taken under this Section Seven el)aisharl
limit or detract from Optionee's rights to terminate this
Agreement at any time prior to exercise of this option to
purchase.

8. TERMINATION, REMOVAL OF PROPERTY

A) Termination by Owner - In the event of any default

by Optionee in the performance of the obligations hereunder,

and other than the payment of money due hereunder, Owner shall
give to Optionee written notice specifying the default. Ftathe
default is not cured within thirty (30) days after Optionee has
received the notice, or if Optionee has not within that time begun
action to cure the default and does not thereafter diligently
prosecute such action to completion, Owner may terminate this
Agreement by giving Optionee written notice of such termination
and recording such notice.

B) Termination by Optionee - Optionee shall have the

right to terminate this Agreement at any time prior to exercise
of this option to purchase by giving Owner written notice of
termination. Upon said notice, this Agreement shall be deemed
iﬁmediately terminated. Said written notice, to be effective,
must be accompanied by a recordable quit claim deed or relin-
quishment in recordable form from Optionee to Owner, covering
all of the Property. Upon such termination, all righit s St e
and interest of Optionee under this Agreement shall terminate
and Optionee shall not be required to make any further payments,
or to perform any further obligations hereunder concerning the
Property, except payments or obligations, the due dates for the

performance of which occur prior to such termination.

(5)
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(C) Removal of Property - Upon any termination or
expiration of this Agreement, Optionee shall have a period of
ninety (90) days from and after the effective date of termination
in which to remove from the Property all of Optionee's movable

machinery, buildings, Structures, facilities, equipment and

other property of every nature and description erected thereon,
except supports‘placed in underground workings in the Property.
Any property of Optionee not so removed at the end of sgaid ninety
(90) day period shall become the property of the Owner.

9. DELIVERY OF DATA

A) Owner agrees to make available to Optionee all
information in Owner's possession concerning the history,
geology, geophysical and geochemical data, maps, sampling results
and records and reports of studies of the Property.

B) Optionee shall furnish Owner within sixty (60) days
after termination, a copy of all basic maps, geological surveys
and samplings prepared)by or for development activities, with all
drill cores, cutting and sludges that have been retained from
drilling on the Property.

10. TERMINATION OF PERFORMANCE

If Optionee elects to purchase the Property, Optionee shall.
give written notice to Owner of such intention on or before the
end of the option period. Should Optionee then tender to Owner
the balance of the purchase price of Ninety Five Thousand Dellars
($95,000.00) on or before June 1, 1985. Owner shall simultan-
eously deliver to Optionee a Waranteed Deed in recordable form
conveying the Property to Optionee. Owner shall thereupon have
no further interest in and to the Property described in Exhibit
67

11. FORCE MAJEURE

Optionee shall be excused from the performance of Optionee's

obligations of every kind under this agreement during such period

(6)
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or periods as performances may be rendered impossible by force
majeure, and the time for performance of any obligation shall
be extended for the period of time during which such performance
was suspended by reason of force majeure. Force majeure is
defined herein as the happening of -event which are beyond the
control of Optionee.
12. ) NOT ICES
Any notice or communication required or permitted hereunder
shall be effective when personally delivered or shall be
effected when addressed:
If to Owner:
Mrs. Eleanor Davis
666 Rudd Road
Vista, California 92083
If to Optionee:
Mr. Douglas K. Martin
4728 North 21st Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85015
and deposited, postage prepaid, certified or registered in the

U.S. Mail or other private carrier.

13. EXAMINATION OF PROPERTY

Owner shall have the right to enter upon the Property at
Owner's risk at reasonable times to inspect the operation of the
Optionee, and the Optionee agrees that a full, true and accurate
account shall be kept of all ores, concentrates, or other
minerals removed, shipped and sold from said Property and that
Owner or any agent shéll be permitted as his right to inspect
said books and records of accounts.

14. ESCROW

The Owner shall upon execution of this Agreement, execute
recordable Deeds transferring the Property to the Optionee and
the Optionee shall execute a Quit Claim Deed conveying to the
Owner title to the Property, which documents shall be deposited

with an Escrow Agent or person designated by the Owner and

(7)
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suitable to the Optionee, together with a copy of this Agreement
such documents to be held in Escrow subject to the following
terms and conditions:

A) As and when payment of the full purchase price has
been received by the Owner, and a letter stating the same has
been delivered to the Escrow Agent, then the Escrow Agent shall
deliver }o the Optionee all the necessary Deeds, Titles and
Documents that may be required for title to be transferred to
the Optionee.

B) In the event of termination of this Agreement before
payment in full has been made by the Optionee, then in that
event an upon delivery of a Statutory Declaration to that effect
being delivered to the Escrow Agent, the Escrow Agent shall
then deliver all documents and Quit Claim Deeds to the Owner.
All Escrow costs and expenses shall be paid one-half by Optionee
and one-half by Owner.

15. ENTIRE AGREEMENT, CONSTRUCTION, MEMORANDUM

All of the agreements and understandings of Optionee and
Owner with reference to the Property are embodied in the Agree-
ment, which supersedes all prior agreements or understandings
between Optionee and Owner with reference to the Property.
Section headings in this Agreement are for convenience only,
and shall not be considered a part of this Agreement, or used
in its interpretation. Words in the singular include the plural.

16. INUREMENT

This Agreement and the terms and conditions hereof shall be
binding upon and extend to the successors, heirs, and assigns
of the parties hereto, but no change or division of ownership
of the Property or payment hereunder, however accomplished,
shall opefate to»enlarge the obligations or diminish the right
of Optionee hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agreement has been executed as of

(8)




O N S B S Y G U - SR R C SN - RN ST ¢ TN = T o I = I ST = I =
wwoomqmmhumwoomqmmng’;s

‘Omﬂqgmpo:m'l-

O

the first date in this instrument written.

OWNER

Mrs. Eleanor Davis

OPTIONEE

Mr. Douglas K. Martin

(9)




EXHIBIT "A"

Those certain Patented Mining Claims as listed in Mineral
Certificate Number 368, recorded 5/1/01 in Book 14, Page
263 through page 268, also shown onithe Mineral Survey
Number 1273-A and 1273-B, Situated in Sections 3, 4, 9, and
10; Township 23 North, Range 18 West of the G & SRB & M,
Mohave County, Arizona, Specifically known as:

Valley View

Sonoma

Silver Bell

Silver Bell Millsite

(10)



NOTICE OF NON-LIABILITY FOR
LABOR AND MATERIALS FURNISHED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned is the
Optionee of those certain Patented Mining Claims as listed
in Mineral Certificate Number 368, recorded 5/1/01 in
Book 14, Page 263 through Page 268, also shown on the
Mineral Survey Number 1273-A and 1273-B, Situated in Sections
3, 4, 9, and 10; Township 23 North, Range 18 West of the
G & SRB & M, Mohave County, Arizona, Specifically known as:

Valley View Sonoma Silver Bell Silver Bell Millsite

Pursuant to the terms of an Option Agreement entered into
between Mrs. Eleanor Davis and the undersigned Optionee,
Douglas K. Martin, which is dated May 1, 1981 and is for a
term commencing May 1, 1981 and ending on May 30, 1985, the
property will be in the possession of an operated by
Douglas K. Martin.

 The owner, Mrs. Eleanor Davis is not and will not be working
or operating the claims or any part of the claims and does not
intend to purchase supplies or materials for the claims or to
employ any persons to labor thereon during the term of the
above described agreement.

The owner will not be liable for labor performed or
materials or merchandise furnished in the operation or
development of the claims during the term of the above
described agreement, and the claims will not be subject
to a lien or any debts incurred for labor performed or
materials or merchandise furnished for the operation or
development of the claims during the term of the agreement.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1lst day of May, 1981.

OPTIONEE:

DOUGLAS K. MARTIN

By:
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A K. MARTIN & ASSOCIATES F ":E

‘wviining Development & Administrati

4728 N, 218T AVENUE

Mark Hester
Hester-Alexander Insruance
3500 N. Central Ave
Phoenix, Ariz 850]2

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

DATE 6/1/81

INVOICE NO.

Transmittal

. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Mark:

Enclosed is a copy of the fa
the address of the company W

Attached is the paragraph of
needed.

ce shee& of my contract to indicate
ho must supply the insurance.

the contract spelling out the coverages

Please work up a quote as soon as poidible

Thanks,

. Doug



D.K. MARTIN & ASSOCIATES
Mining Development & Administration
4728 N. 2Ist Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85015

9/30/81

Wayne Smith
United Bank Bldg : :
3300 North Central .
Suite 1800 ! :

Phoenix, Ariz 85012

Dear Wayne,

Enclesed is a contract which needs ammended or revised. The 1
problem arose when the title was found to be quite deficient, :
showing 2 heirs of a previous sale, and an old RFC Loan from
1944 of $30,000 at 10% interest.

I have obtained a release from the Government for the RFC loan, 4
whereas an attorney in Kingman, (Hal Hiser) is working on the
remaining clouds. '

The following are my suggestions for the revision or amendment:

Page (1) #2: TERM OF OPTION

The term of the option granted to Optionee shall commence upon

the satisfaction of Paragraph 1, hereinafter refered to as title
“Satisfaction", where as Optionee and Optionor shall persue
diligently, the clearing of Owner's title. The Option granted
Optionee shall expire at midnight, Mountain Standard Time, five
years after the "Title Satisfaction"”, unless sooner terminated
pursuant to the provisions of Section 10 or unless Optionee sooner
exercised the option to purchase the Property.

Page 2 #4: PAYMENTS TO OWNER DURING OPTION & EXPLORATION PERIOD

wner grants to Optionee a those rights as set forth in
paragraph 3, at a cost of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000) to
Optionee for a period beginning at the execution of this(Amendment
or Revision) and ending five (5) years ARdASRE/ABRER from "Title
Satisfaction". ‘

upon
B) Optionee shall,/ene-menth-from-"Title Satisfaction", should
Optionee elect to proceed with further exploration and development,
begin making payment to Owner as hereinafter follows:

i) Upon execution of this (Amendment, Revision), One Thousand
Dollars ($1,000) for an exploration period to terminate upon the
date of "Title Satisfaction".

i1) Upon "Title Satisfaction", Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000)
II1) One year from date of "Title Satisfaction", $15,000
iv) Two years........ $15,000 .

(602) 246-9573




Wayne Smith

9/30/81

Page Two
v) Three years ....... $20,000)
vi) Four years .......$20,000
vii) Five years ....... $29,000
etc. etc. etc.

Your imediate attention to this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

D. K. Martin



OPTION AGREEMENT

Between

Mrs. ELEANOR DAVIS
666 Rudd Road
Vista, California 92083

and
DOUGLAS K. MARTIN

4728 North 21st Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85015
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OPTION AGREEMENT

THIS OPTION AGREEMENT, herein called "Agreement" is made
effective as of the lst day of May 198!, by and between
Mrs. ELEANOR DAVIS, herein described as "Owner", and
Mr. DOUGLAS K. MARTIN, herein described as " Optionee".

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Owner owns certain patented lode mining claims
situated in Mohave County, Arizona, more particularly desgfibed
in Exhibit "A" attached to and made a part of this Agreement,
which mining claims are referred to as thekProperties; and

WHEREAS, Owner and Optionee desire to enter into an Agreement
vhéreunder Optionee shall have the exclusive right to enter upon
the Property and explore for minerals thereon and thereunder,
and to mine, together with the exclusive option to purchase the
Property, lll'll hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THERKFORE. in consideration of the sum of ONE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($1,000.00) paid by Optionee to Owner, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Owner and Optionee agree as follows

1. REPRESENTATIONS

The Owner represents to Optionee that she owns the entire
undivided title to and has exclusive possession of the Property
described in Exhibit "A"; that Owner's title to Property is free
and clear of all liens and encumbrances; that Owner has the full
ridht, power and capacity to enter into this Agreement upon
terms set forth herein.

2. TERM OF OPTION

The term of the option granted to Optionee shall commence
upon the execution of this Agreement. The Option granted Optione?
shall expire at midnight, Mountain Standard Time, May 31st, 1986,
unless sooner terminated pursuant to the provisions of Section 10
or unléss.Optionee sooner exercised the option to purchase the

premises.

(1)
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3 GRANT

A) Owner hereby grants to Optionee the exclusive right
to enter upon and take possession of the Pruperty during the
option period, with the exclusiv§ right to explore the Property
for minerals, including but not limtted to, the right to perform
geological, geochemical, and geophyéical vork and the right to
construct roads and drill sites, excavate, trench, sink shafts,
test pits, take bulk samples for metalurgical testing, and to
conduct such other operations as deemed necessary by Optionee to
determine the minerai content and mineability and treatment
thereof; and Optionee shall have the right to mine, mill, store,
treat, remove and market therefrom all ores, minerals, and
materials of whatsoever nature. The activities of Optionee shall
be conducted in a good and minerlike manner. Optionee shall
have the right to use and consume so much of the surface thereof
as may be necessary or convenient.for the full enjoyment of the
rights granted hereunder, together with the exclusive option
exercisable by Optionee at any time during the Option Period to
purchase the Property, as hereinafter set forth.

B) Owner hereby grants to Optionee any existing or
acquired water rights pertaining to the Property.

4. PAYMENTS TO OWNER DURING OPTION AND EXPLORATION PERIOD

A) Owner grants to Optionee all those rights as set
forth in paragraph 3 at a cost of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000.00)
to Optionee for a period beginning at the date of execution of
this Agreement and ending May 31lst,1981.

B) Optiocnee shall, on May 31st,1981l, should Optionee
elect to proceed with further exploration and development, begin
making payment to.Ownér as hereinafter follows:

1) Upon execution of this Agreement One Thousand
Dollars ($1,000.00) for the thirty (30) day exploration period.

ii) June 1, 1981, Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00)

(2)
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11i) June 1, 1982, Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00)!
iv) June 1, 1983, Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00)}
v). June 1, 1984, Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00).

-vl) June 1, 1985, Twenty Nine Thousand Dollars
($29,000.00).

vii) Plus an additional.Tﬁb Percent (2%) Net Smelter
to begin at time of production and to continue
for the life of the mine.

C) Optionee may accelerate payments.

D) All payments with the exception of the Two Percent
(2%) Net Smelter Return so made shall be applied and/or credited
toward a maximum purchase price of Ninety Five Thousand Dollars
($95,000.00), in the event Optionee elects to exercise its option
to purchase as set forth in paragraph 3.

E) Fof the purpose hereof, "Net Smelter Returns" is
defined as thé amounts paid by a smelter, processor, or other
purchasers of ores or concentrates extracted from the Property
after deducting reasonable and necessary opoee@*ooe+—e*paa;eéww
tutivd1nx—TU7!Tt*e&r—auunh—de¥443pmanx*_n4a+ngﬁnuk1ﬁ&4fngé”g”
transportatiﬁn from the Property and/or mill to the processor,
processing charges of the purchaser and penalties, if any,
tneluding—bomrsTr—and—subsidies. (AW)

F) 1If this Agreement is terminated, Optionee shall have
no obligation to make any of the payments described above, the

due dates for paymeht of which occur after such termination.

9% PROTECTION FROM LIENS AND DAMAGES

Optionee shall pay all expenses incurred by Optionee in
Optionee's operatioﬂs on the Property and shall allow no liens
arising from any acts.of Optionee to remain upon the Property.
Optionee shall indemnify Owner against and hola Owner harmless
from any liability to third persons resulting from Optionee's
negligent operation hereunder. Owner may post no-lien notices

upon the property.

(3)




6. TAXES

Optionee agrees to pay all taxes, assessments, and privilege
sales taxes, if any, and other governmental charges imposed upon
the Property or Optionee's operations while this Agreement 1is
in effect, and Owner agrees to promptly transmit to Optionee
any notices pertaining to such taxes, assessments and charges
which 0wner4may recéive. Optionee shall have the right to contesf
in the courts or otherwise, the validity or amount of any such
taxes or assessments if Optionee deems the same unlawful, unjust,
unequal or excessive, and to take such other steps or proceedings
as_Optionee deems necessary to secure a cancellation, reduction,
readjbstnent or equalization thereof before Optionee shall be
required to pay the same, but in no event shall Optionee permit
or allow title to the Property to be lost as a result of non-
payment of any taxes, assessments or other charges.

7. TITLE MATTERS

A) Title Documents - Upon written request of Optionee

at any time during the terms hereof, Owner shall promptlv deliver
to Optionee all abstracts of title tc, and copilies; of “alll ieitle
documents affecting the Property which Owner has possession of.

B) Title Defects, Defense, and Protection - If, in the

opinion of Optionee's counsel, the title of Owner to any of the
Property 1s defective or less than as represented in Section one
(1), or, 1f the title of Owner is contested or questioned by any
person, entity or governmental agency, and if Owner 1is unable

or unwilling to promptly correct the defects‘or alleged defects
in title, Optionee may.attempt to perfect, defend or initiate
litigation to protect the title of Owner. In that event, Owner
shall execute all docuﬁents and shall take such other actions as
are reason@bly necessary to assist Optionee in its efforts to
perfect, defend or protect the title of Owner. Ef\ditflatjisiil egg

than as represented in Section one (1), then the costs and

(4)




10
11

12|
13,
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

R S

expenses of perfecting, defending or correcting title shall be

credit against payments thereafter to he made to Owner under

the provisions of Section Four (4),

c) Ceneral - Nothing herein contained and no notice or
action which may be taken under this Section Seven (7) shall
limit or detract from Optionee's riéhts to terminate this
Agreement at any time prior to exercise of this option to

purchase.

8. TERMINATION, REMOVAL OF PROPERTY

A) Termination by Owner -~ In the event of any default
by Optionee in the performance of the obligations hereunder,
and other than the payment of money due hereunder, Owner shall
give to Optionee written notice specifying the default. If the
default 1s not cured within thirty (30) days after Optionee has
received the notice, or if Optionee has not within that time begun
action to cure the default and does not thereafter diligencly
prosecute such action to completion, Owner may terminate this
Agreement by giving Optionee written notice of such termination

and recording such notice.

B) Termination by Optionee - Optionee shall have the

right to terminate this Agreement at any time prior to exercise
of this option to purchase by giving Owner written notice of
termination. Upon said notice, this Agreement shall be deemed
immediately terminated. Said written notice, to be effgctive.
must be accompanied by a recordable quit claim deed or relin-
quiéhment in recordable form from Optionee to Owner, covering
all of the Property.. Upon such termination, all right, title
and interest of Optionee uhder‘this Agreement shall terminate
and Optionee shall not be required to make any further payments
or to perform any fur;her obligations hereunder concerning the

Property, except payments or obligations, the due dates for the

performance of which occur prior to such termination.

(5)




1! (C) Removal of Property - Upon any termination or
2 expiration of this Agreement, Optionee shall have a period of
3& ninety (90) days from and after the effective date of tecrmination
4@ in which to remove from the Property all of Optionee's movable
5; machinery, buildings, Structures, facdilities, equipment and
6¢ other property of evéry nature and description erected thereon,
7; éxcept supports placed in underground workings in the Property.
8|| Any property of Optionee not so removed at the end of said ninety
9 (90) day period shall become the property of the Owner.
10! 9. DELIVERY OF DATA
11) A) Owner agrees to make available to Optionee all
12; information in Owner's possession concerning the history,
13; geology, geophysical and geochemical data, maps, sampling results
14: and records and reports of studies of the Property.
15 B) Optionee shall furnish Owner within sixty (60) days
16| after termination, a copy of all basic maps, geological surveys
17| and samplings prepared by or for development activities, with all
18' drill cores, cutting and sludges that have been retained from
191 drilling on the Property.
20? ¢ 10. TERMINATION OF PERFORMANCE
21 If Optionee elects to purchase the Property, Optionee shall
22|| give written notice to Owner of such intention on or before the
23|l end of the option period. Should Optionee then tender to Owner
24 || the balance of the purchase price of Ninety Five Thousand Dollars
25| ($95,000.00) on or before June 1, 1985; Owner shall simultan-
26 || eously deliver to Optionee a Waranteed Deed in recordable form
27 || conveying the Property to Optionee. Owner shall thereupon have
28 || no further interest in and to the Property.described in Exhibit
Al
30 1% FORCE MAJEURE
31 Optionee shall be excused from the performance of Optionee's
32 | obligatiéns of every kind under this agrecement during such period
| (6)
il
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EXHIBIT B

3. GRANT

A) Owner hereby grants to Optionee the exclusive right to

enter upon and take possession of the Property during the option
period, with the exclusive right ‘to explore the Property for
minerals, including but not limited to, the right to perform
geological, geochemical, and geophysical work and the right to
construct roads and drill sites, excavate, trench, sink shafts,
test pits, take bulk samples for metalurgical testing, and to
conduct such other operations as deemed necessary by Optionee to
determine the mineral content and mineability and treatment
thereof; and Optionee shall have the right to mine, mill, store,
treat, remove and market therefrom afJ ores, mfnera]s, and

materials of whatsoever nature. The activities of Optionee shall

be conducted in a good and minerlike manner. Optionee shall have
the right to uge and consume so much of the surface thereof as
may be necessary or convenient for the full enjoyment of the
rights granted hereunder, together with the exclusive option
exercisable by Optionee at any time during the Option Period to
purchase the Property, as hereinafter set forth.

B) Owner hereby grants to Optionee any existing or acquired
water rights pertaining to the Property.

4) PAYMENTS TO OWNER DURING OPTION AND EXPLORATION PERIOD

A) Owner grants to Optionee all those rights as set forth
in Paragraph 3, at a cost of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000) to
Optionee for a period beginning at the execution ot this Agree-
ment and ending five (5) years from "Tit1e Satisfaction".

B) Optionee shall, upon "Title Satisfaction", should
Optionee elect to proceed with further exploration and develop-
ment, begin making payment to Owner as hereinafter follows:

i) Upon execution of this Agreement, ONE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($1,000) for an exploration period to terminate upon the

date of "Title Satisfaction".

(2)
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EXHIBIT B

ii) Upon "Title Satisfaction", $ 15,000.00
iii) One year from date of "Title Satisfaction" $15,000.00

iv) Two years from "Title Satisfaction" $ 15,000.00
v) Three years from "Title Satisfaction" $ 15,000.00
vi) Four years from "Title Satisfaction” $ 15,000.00
vii) Five years from "Title Satisfaction" $ 19,000.00

viii) Plus an additional Two Percent (2%) Net Smelter
Return to begin at time of production and to continue
for the 1ife of the mine.

C) Optionee may accelerate payments.

D) A1l payments with the exception of the Two Percent (2%)
Net Smelter Return so made shall be applied and/or credited
toward a maximum purchase price of NINETY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($95,000.00), in the event Optionee elects to exercise it's
option to purchase as set forth in paragraph 3.

E) For the purpose hereof, "Net Smelter Returns" is defined
as the amounts paid by a smelter, processor, or other purchasors

of ores or‘concentrates extracted from the Property after deducting

reasonable and necessary transportation from the Property and/or
mill to the processor, brocessihg charges of the purchaser and
penalties, if any.

F) 1If this Agreement is terminated, Optionee shall have no'
obligation to make any of the payments described above, the due
dates forApayment of which occur after such termination.

5. PROTECTION FROM LIENS AND DAMAGES

Optionee shall pay all expenses incurred by Optionee in
Optionee's operations on the Property and shall allow no liens
arising from any acts of Optionee to remain upon the Property.
Optionee shall indemnify Owner against and hold Owner harmless
from any liability to third persons resulting from Optionee's
negligent operatioh hereunder. Owner may post no-lien notices

upon the Property.

(3)
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EXHIBIT B
OPTION_AGREEMENT

THIS OPTION AGREEMENT, herein called "Agreement" is made effective
as of the 1st day of October 1981, by and between Mrs. ELEANOR |
DAVIS, herein‘described as "Owner", and Mr. DOUGLAS K. MARTIN,
herein described as "Optionee".
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Owner own certain patented lode mining claims
situated in Mohave County, Arizona, more particularly described
in Exhibit "A" attached to and made a part of this Agreement,
which mining claims ére referred to as the Properties, and,

WHEREAS, Owner and Optionee desire to enter into an Agreement
whereunder Optionee shall have the exclusive right to enter upon
the Property and explore for minerals thereon and thereunder, and
to mine, together with the exclusive option to purchase the
Property all as hereinafter‘set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($1,000) paid by Optionee to Owner, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Owner and Optionee agree as follows:

1. REPRESENTATIONS

The Owner represents to Optionee that she owns the entire
undivided title to and has exclusive possession of the Property
described in Exhibit "A; that Owner's title to Property is free
and clear of all liens and encumbrances; that Owner has the full

right, power and capacity to enter into this Agreement upon terms

‘set forth herein.

2. TERM OF OPTION

The term of the option granted to Optionee shall commence

upon the satisfaction of paragraph 1, hereinafter refered to as

"Title Satisfaction", whereas Optionee and Optionor shall persue
diligently, the clearing of Owner's title. The Option granted
Optionee shal expire at midnight, Mountain Standard Time, five

years after the "Title Satisfaction", unless sooner terminated

pursuant to the provisions of Section/10 or unless Optionee sooner

exercised the option to purchase the Property.

(1)
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EXHIBIT B
OPTION AGREEMENT

THIS OPTION AGREEMENT, herein called "Agreement" is made effective
as of the 1st day of October 1981, by and between Mrs. ELEANOR
DAVIS, herein described as "Owner", and Mr. DOUGLAS K. MARTIN,
herein described as "Optionee".
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Owner own certain patented lode mining claims
situated in Mohave County, Arizona, more particularly described
in Exhibit "A" attached to and made a part of this Agreement,
which mining c}aims are referred to as the Properties, and,

WHEREAS, Owner and Optionee desire to enter into an Agreement
whereunder Optionee shall have the exclusive right to enter upon
the Property and explore for minerals thereon and thereunder, and
to mine, together with the exclusive option to purchase the
Property all as hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, iﬁ consideration of the sum of ONE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($1,000) paid by Optionee to Owner, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, Owner and Optionee agree as follows:

1. REPRESENTATIONS

The Owner represents to Optionee that she owns the entire
undivided title to and has exclusive possession of the Property
described in Exhibit "A; that Owner's title to Property is free
and clear of all liens and encumbrances; that Owner has the full
right, power and capacity to enter into this Agreement upon terms
set forth herein. ‘

2. TERM OF OPTION

The term of the option granted to Optionee shall commence
upon the satisfaction of paragraph 1, hereinafter refered to as
"Title Satisfaction", whereas Optionee and Optionor shall persue
diligently, the clearing of Owner's title. The Option granted
Optionee shal expire at midnight, Mountain Standard Time, five

years after the "Title Satisfaction", unless sooner terminated

pursuant to the provisions of Section 10 or unless Obtionee sooner

exercised the option‘to purchase the Property.

(1)
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EXHIBIT B

3. GRANT

A) Owner hereby grante to Optionee the exclusive right to
enter upon and take possession of the Property during the option
period, with the exclusive right ‘to explore the Property for
minerals, including but not limited to, the right to perform
geological, geochemical, and geophysical work and the right to
construct roads and drill sites, excavate, trench, sink shafts,
test pits, take bulk samples for metalurgical testing, and to
conduct such other operations as deemed necessary by Optionee to
determine the mineral content and mineability and treatmeht
thereof; and Optionee shall have the right to mine, mill, store,
treat, remove and market therefrom all ores, minerals, and
materials of whatsoever nature. The activities of Optionee shall
be conducted in a good and minerlike manner. Optionee shall have
the right to uee and consume so much of the surface thereof as
may be necessary or convenient for the full enjoyment of the
rights granted hereunder, together with the exclusive option
exercisable by Optionee at any time during the Option Period to
purchase the Property, as hereinafter set forth:

B) Owner hereby grants to Optionee any existing.or acquired
water rights pertaining to the Property.

4) PAYMENTS TO OWNER DURING‘OPTION AND EXPLORATION PERIOD

A} Owner grants to Optionee all those rights as set forth
in Paragraph 3, at a cost of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000) to
Optionee for a period beginning at the execution ot this Agree-
ment and ending five (5) years from "Title Satisfaction”.

B) Optionee shall, upon "Title Satisfaction", should
Optionee elect to proqeed with further exploration and develop-
ment, begin making payment to Owner as hereinafter follows:

i) Upon execution of this Agreement, ONE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($1,000) for an exploration period to terminate upon the

date of "Title Satisfaction".

(2)
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,toward a maximum purchase price of NINETY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS

EXHIBIT 8

ii) Upon "Title Satisfaction 4 $ 15'000;00
ifi) One year from date of "T1tle Satisfaction" 315 000.00

iv) Two.years from "Title Satisfaction" $ 15,000.00
v) Three years from "Title Satisfaction" $ 15,000.00
vi) Four years from "Title Satisfaction" $ 15,00C.00
vi1) Five years from "Title Satisfaction" $ 19,000.00

viii) ?luS»ln,gdditiabal Two Percent‘(Z%) Net Smelter
f RaturnQip begiﬁ at time of production and to continue
for the }ife of the mine.
C) Optionee may accelerate payments.
. D) A1l payments with the exception of the Two Percent (2%)

Net Sme]ter Return so made shall be applied and/or credited

($95 000.00), in the event 0pt1onee elects to exercise it's
option to purchase as set forth in paragraph 3.

E) For the purpose hereof, "Net Smelter Returns" is defined
as the amounts paid by a smelter, processor, or other purchasors

of ores or concentrafes extracted from the Property after deducting
reasonable and necessary transportation from the Property and/or

mill to the processor, processing charges of the purchaser and
penalties, if any.

F) If this Agreement is terminated, Optionee shall have no
obiigation to make any of the payments described above, the due
dates for payment of which occur after such termination.

5. PROTECTION FROM LIENS AND DAMAGES

Optionee shall pay all expenses incurred by Optionee in
Optionee's operationé on the Property and shall allow no liens
arising from any acts of Optionee to remain upon the Property.
Optionee shall indemnify Owner against and hold Owner harmless
from any liability t6 third persons resuiting from Optionee's
negligent operatioh hereunder. Owner may post no-lien notices

upon the Property.

(3)
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the first date in this instrument written.

OWNER 'jl?ﬁb“ G’(zﬁwyuC’L, :Iwclxltle,/

Mrs. Eleanor Davis

OPTIONEE

IN WITNESS HEREOF, on the 1st Day of October, 1981, WE, the
undersignéd do hereby accept as part of this Agreement, Exhibit B,
attached to and made part'of'this Agreement, nullifying, voiding
and replacing pages 1, 2 and 3 of that certain Option Agreement

dated and signed by us the 1st Day of May.1981.

Mrs. Eleanor Davis, OWNER ,.. ug

(9)
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[)I( rhARJﬂhlauASSC“:uNTES
!4kﬂngI)eveknunentliﬁuﬁnmmsummnuv’
4728 N. 2ist Avenve

Phoenix, Arizona QSOIS_

: 9[30/81,

Mrs. Eleanor Davis R s
666 Rudd Road ’ 3
Vistl. Calif. 92083 :

'j/r lﬂn Dauic.

Am fbrwardtng the follo ;
~ Origing ‘arn ¢¢uaogn§mg awncrahip of 8£Zvcr Hill
' Copy of Loan Release
»cbpy.af“ekcok to Cbﬂnty;ipaordcr
;‘ y of letter to gv torney =
' ginalf8¢lv¢r~ﬂ% I, ;@rdbt (see below for inetructions)
'Copica o, "ﬂ§u3.3 and Q‘fbr your records

Bxplanation:Iqu.dﬁdbr not to bavc to rcvrzte the entire contract,
the attorney has addbd an lihibit B wzth the changes as explained
in my note te hin _

Be did emplain to me, on a 5~yoar contract, 5 payments
should be madt.‘ !hicwia ‘the reason for the changes in the
gayucnt tchsdu£¢.¢ Thie aéga ‘makes it easier on me, and keep you

elow the $20,000 inaomc caah year fbr taz purposes.

Inatruatiﬂnc.:ig

Sign page nint (0) af artginal Contrdot
Inttial Eshibit B (3 paccuﬂ in lower right Bond orney next to mine
Keep aop£Ct of’pagwc 533 s 4 8 for your recorda

anaycd tatking w‘th you thie morning, and feez at Zaat we are
getting esome where, rhc first $1000 will be sent uponm receiving
contracts back.

(602) 246-9573



B D.K. MARTIN & ASSOCIATES
Mining Development & Administration
4728 N. 21st Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85015

9/30/81

Wayne Smith, Attny
United Bank B1dg
3300 North Central
Suite 1800

Phoenix, Ariz 85012

Dear Wayne,

Enclesed is a contract which needs ammended or revised. The
problem arose when the title was found to be quite deficient,
showing 2 heirs of a previous sale, and an old RFC Loan from
1944 of $30,000 at 10% interest.

I have obtained a release from the Government for the RFC loan,
whereas an attorney in Kingman, (Hal Hiser) is working on the
remaining clouds.

The following are my suggestions for the revision or amendment:

Page (1) #2: TERM OF OPTION

The term of the option granted to Optionee shall commence upon

the satisfaction of Paragraph 1, hereinafter refered to as title
"Satisfaction", where as Optionee and Optionor shall persue
diligently, the clearing of Owner's title. The Option granted
Optionee shall expire at midnight, Mountain Standard Time, five
years after the "Title Satisfaction", unless sooner terminated
pursuant to the provisions of Section 10 or unless Optionee sooner
exercised the option to purchase the Property.

Page 2 #4: PAYMENTS TO OWNER DURING OPTION & EXPLORATION PERIOD
A) Owner grants to Optionee all those rights as set forth in
paragraph 3, at a cost of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000) to
Optionee for a period beginning at the execution of this
<gr—Revisiton) and ending five (5) years fdididugipgptp from "Title
Satisfaction"

upon
B) Optionee shall,/ecas-menkh=frem-"Title Satisfaction", should
Optionee elect to proceed with further exploration and development,
begin making payment to Owner as hereinafter follows:

i) Upon execution of this OAég£43@#¥£z;;¥isian), One Thousand

Dollars ($1,000) for an exploration period to terminate upon the
date of "T1t]e Satisfaction".

ii) Upon "Title Satisfaction", Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000)
III) One year from date of "T1t1e Satisfaction", $15,000
iV Te-Years. ... .. $15,000

(602) 246-9573



Wayne Smith, Attorney

9/30/81
Page Two
v Three years ... lvsia. $ 15,000
vi FOUTr YEarS ....wesdses $ 15,000
Vi FIVE Y@ArS wivswesvus $° 19 000

The remainder of the contract shou]d stand as signed.
Your immediate attention to this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Doug
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Item 1

Item 2

OPTION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
THIS OPTION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT, herein called ?Amendment #1"

is made effective as of the 1st day of 1981, by and

between Mrs. ELEANOR DAVIS, herein described as "Owner", and
Mr. DOUGLAS K. MARTIN, herein described as "Optionee".
WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, is is the desire of the Owner and Optionee to amend that
certain Option Agreemend dated the 1st day of May 1981, by and
between the parties above named, pertaining to the "Silver Hill"
Mining Property located at Chloride, Arizona, as follows:
Page (1) PP2: TERM OF OPTION
The term of the option granted to Optionee shall commence .@jﬁb
heréinafter refered to as%satis-,
upon the satisfaction of Paragraph 1,/where as Optiong&e and (faction
Optionor shall persue diligently, the clearing of Owner's title.
The Option granted Optionee shall expire at midnight, Mountain
Standard I+me’ﬁ§ax years -ahd—onc=menth after tdé g??ﬁsfact1on (o =23
at, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the previsi
provisions of Section 10 or unless Optionee sooner exercised the
option to purchase the premisesProperty.
Page 6%7 pp4, PAYMENTS TO OWNER DURING OPTION & EXPLORATION PERIOD
A) Owner grants to Optionee all those right as set
forth in paragraph 3, at a cost of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000.00)
o LT tt%Lvt_zauahéL“)fs

to Optionee for a period beginning at the ?
o g
Cet. T\r—'\.

G C'\, wu ,;Q;i«, J@K%‘QE»

of this Amendment and end1ng,4§years ant month

B) Optionee shall, one month from"satisfaction"
should Optionee elect to proceed with further exploration &nd
development, begin making payment to Owner as hereinafter follows:

i) Upon execution of this Amendment, One Thousand Dollars

($L,000.00) for #ggtasé;§5a¢b~exploration periodﬂ:fjtamw&uﬁl o
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ii) Upon"satisfaction" of title, fifteen thousand---

ii) One year and-gne-m % ifteen Thousand Dollars 15,000
xﬁi&.&v Pyl gy Totiars 1 )

4&4) Two years ‘and-ene-menth, Fifteen---

éJ) Three years-and-ene-menths Fifteen----- Twenty Thousand

v) Four years and-en-menth Twenty Thousand

vi) Five years 29,000

Item 3 €a§é 3, ppaE
For the purpost hereof......

A11 of the above amendments are to supersede the prior refered to
sections & subsections of the Option Agreement dated 1 may 1981

and shall be considered a part of the Option Agreement.
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, (602) 246-9573
.K. MARTIN & ASSOCIATFS

Mining Development & Administratic.

4728 N. 218T AVENUE PHORNIX, ARIZONA 85018

DATE  9/30/81

Hal Hiser

c/o Bob Eck

301 Oak Street i INVOICE NO.

Kingman, Ariz 86401 Transmittal

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
RE?Y E. Davis, Silver Hill Property
Enclosed is copy of Lien Release from Federal Government.

Your expediency in removing clouds on title is most important.
Very truly yours,

D. K. Martin =

Also enclosed, Misc papers regarding Bailey and Griffith
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"D K MARTIN & ARS8 CIATES . [

23RO AVE.-CAMELEA 0. OFFCE S1.344 1221

MINING ADMINIGTRATION & DEVELOPMENT VALLEY NATIONAL BANK

TRUST ACCOUNT i o
A7T28 NORTH 2tsy AVENUE
PHOENDL ARZIONA 85015 N¢ 475

DATE AMOUNT

i - ; 9/30/81 | 3.00

; : Mohave County Recorder

j oroER Mohave County Courthouse .
oF Kingman, Arizona 8640] . / ﬁ : '/f;fj ; -(’

#000L 5P 31221034050 LECwERIB

e w e m
CV Rocky Mountain Bank Note

PAY EE: DETACH THIS STATEMENT BEFORE DEPOSITING D. K MARTIN & S0 CI"TES
MINING ADMINISTRATION & DEVILOPMENT

DISCOUNT COR

DATE INVOICE NO. £ DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
DEDUCTION

NET AMOUNT

9/30/81 Recording Fee: . 3.00 3.00

Release of Lien:
S{lver Hil1l Property
RFC # B-ND-4276
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CHARLES P. ELMER

ATTORNEY AT LAW
MASONIC TEMPLE

KINGMAN, ARIZONA

Narech 29, 1943

Mr. R.P.M. Davis
Liberty liines

2356 Hollyridge Drive
Los Angeles, California

Dear MNr, this:

Referring to our telephone conversation of the other day,
1 am advised by the County Recorder that the Abstract of
Title on the Silver Hill Mine will cost from $75.00 to
$80.00 and that on the Last Chance unpatented lode mining
claim probably not to exceed 320,00,

1 would, therefore, suggest that you send me $100.00 so
that I may be ready to pay for the Abstracts when they
are completed. _ : :

Very tm ly yours,

.
CHARLES P. ELNER

CPE:eu




Los Angeles, California.
July 26, 1943.

. Mre. L. L. Farnham,
Mmayer, Arizona.

Dear Chubby:-

Segar is having his trial with Greaham
and if it is convienient to you to be at Kingman
on the morning of next Thursday, 10 o'clock, July 29,
to testify as to the fact that the drift level was
improperly done and represents a loss on account of
higher operation costs and if he had driven it right
raising 6" to the 100', the drift levels would have been
§' lower than they are now. Segar also claims that
if this work had been done right the drift would have
gone directly into the sulfide ore instead of being
5' above it, that this has been proven by Hedges in
subsequent sinkings in three different places.

Segar also suggest that if it is impossible
for you to get over there you might express your épinion

in the form of an affidavit and mail it to Chas. P. Elmer,
Kingman, Arizona, this of course should be done immediately.

Tell Mrs. Farnham that there is a baby parrot
here waiting for a ride to Mayer.

Yours very truly, \\\‘/7<25 /T" Je
—-m' bl
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LIBERTY MINES
2356 HOLLYRIDGE DRIVE
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

October 3, 1944.

Miss Mary E. Carrow,
Kingman, Arizona.

Dear Miss Carrow:=-
It was our understanding that

Mr., Segar had until September 30, 1944 to redeem
the Silver Hill mine from an execution of judgement
granted to W. K. Bailey.

To avoid any extra trouble would
you kindly check Yes _____ N , and return in
the enclosed stamped uddrease;'envelopé, after
checking the records to see whether the Baily judgement
has been redeemed.

| We very deeply appieciate your
taking this trouble.

Yours very tm% -

My dear Mr Davis:e-

Sorry I have been out of town for a few days accounts

for the delay. Best regards
;‘ ' Q
& tﬂ“/’ —
ecofder ™
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Chloride, Ariz.
P.0.Box 243
Oct, 12th,.~-44

Mr. R.P.M.Davis
Hollywood, Calif,

Dear Mr, Davis 3
; Keceived you; letter end RFC approval letter, which I am Emimxni

returning to you sipgned papers,

I wish to inform vou that Bailey hes been given aSherifis Deed
to Silver Hill property, and Baileyts attorney Hemmond, haslgranted
to Segar another extension to redeem the Jﬁdgement, and in event that Segar
does not pay off the judgement Bailey will take poession of property
and stop any operations that mey be going on Silver Hill, the latest
extension granted to Seger expires: Oct.19th,

I am preparing to start work in the next day or two, have Emrxtdwwrs
considerable cleaning up in order to get back in the mine , 6w1ng to
several sﬁnll cave ins,

I also wish to mention for the last several days the level below the
100ft. has been caving it appears at this time that the area below the
100, and including the shaft has been lost, this caving is taking place

. below water level, I hope this will not come up to the present 100

level as it would be e serious loss.

I plan to ship all ore to the American Smelting and Refining Co

El Paso Texas , Purchasing Departmsnf P.0.Box 2229 Tucson, Ariz., Mr
Brent N, Rickard Mgr,

HM/VL&

Ahok G e

MZ“? ot J,M;tz
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Ootober 16, 1944.

ur, Leo T. Staok,
Prescott, Arizonu.

Dear Leoi=
I quote from letter received from o.M.

Hedges under date of Oot. 12, 1944

"1 wish to inform you that bailey has been

given a Sherif's deed %o Silver Hill property,
and Bailey's attorney Haimond, hes granted to
Seger another extension %a redeem the judgement,
axd in e ent Shat Segar does not pay o°f the
Jjudgement bailey will teke possession of property
and stop any epe ations that may be going on at
Silver Kill, the latest extenslon granted to
Segar expirea Uot, 19%hs 1 em preparing %o stert
nz in the next day or tvo have onisid.rable
oléani g up i order to get baok in the mine ,
o.ing %o several small oave ins. llave notified
Segar that I am taking lease."

Cean Bailey put Hedges off the property or
make him stop opc_rationa without some sort of Court
order? What is our move? What shall we advise Hedges
to do? j

Will appreciste your rirompt reply to the
above questions.

Yours very truly,
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October 24, 1944.

Mrs. S. M. Hedges,
Chloride, Arizoma.

Dear Nrs. Hedges:~

I am terribly sorry to learn through
Mr. Famhbham that Mr. es is 111 and 1 would be very
glad to hear from you telling me that he is improving,
in any omee keep me advised,

. ur. Pambam states that you ure desirous
of going ehead with the Leese, but that you have been alarmed
because Mr. Bailey's attorney has notified you that he will
place injunotions on any shipments that you vould neke. I
assure you that shis alarm is needless, Such e threat is

pure bluff, I have been aedvised not only by Mr. Steck of
Presoott, arizons but also by one of the best mining attorney‘s
in Los Angeles, that under my twenty year Lecse with Jegar,

I have oomplete right of possession and continue to have such
until after a proper law suit the Courts deoide otherwise.

0f oourse if the redemption money for the mortgage 1le not paid -
I will own the property, if the redemption noney is peid 1
have a twenty yeer lease on the proper¥y.

If any effort is rade to stop my produotion
I have & damege suit against anyone who tries fo stop it.

¥ill you please also keep me adiised as %o
what Segar has done about the extension he had from Bailey

whioh we understand expired on the 19th of Ugtober. incidentiully,

if Segar has not redeemed to Balley, Dailey has altisolutely
no rigits except the ®»ights that Segar had and he must assume
the obligations of Scgar whioh includes the Lease wiih ne.

Yours very tmnly,

S e Rt g S O R g
Ly NP O A D T T - i) PRC R PO




Box 243,
Chloride ,Ariz.
Novembar 1,1944,

7 }lr.R.P.V..DaViS,
! 2426 Hollvridee Drive,
Los Angeles,Calif,

f' Dear Mr.Davis:

f Your two letters received and contents noted, I thank you

5 most sincerely for your kind words of syrpathry. Sams pessing hit
us so sudden that I have not had time to eet myself collected
yoet. He tonok sick on Oct,17th and passed sawav on the morning of
the 26th., I have no idea as *o what esused it and if fthe Doctor
knows he won't tell me, :

In regard as to what Mr,Segar as done con-erninc thre
Bailey judeement.He failed *tn redeem zs he had nlanred t» do »n
the 19th . He still thin»s that he will be sble tn redeem from hHim
by paying him a bonus, slthoug» he has not been rranted any more
' time to do so. He e2lso states that “e will be able tn redeem from
i you by the 15th of November, He has told this same storv so many
times that it is becomng rather stale, What I need nor is
Gt assistance of a substantisl neure rsther than mere nr-mises, He
also assured me that he would nay -e all trat ¥r,"edges had coming
to him,but enough of thet,T hnpe that I have e¥nlained fully enough
if not wi'l you nlease let me know. Anvthing that T may say in
regard to Mr.Serar, I would like it to be confidential,

s T Py

There will be a representative from the Social Security
Board here in Chloride to see me tomorrow in regsrd to Ve.Hedges
Death Benefit, I Ao not believe that I ran collect on any earninvs
unless the money has been paid and also the tax,

Would it be possible for y@u to grant me a weeks time on
the matter of the lease? Since the Tennessee mine closed down there
are no miners of any value left and I would certainly want someone
- - that I could depend unon to carry out tre work as .I would want it done
} and also according to the terms of the lease, Tf vou ran see yonr
way clear to do this I would certain’y an-reciete it,

Yonrs veryv tralvy,

g ot
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% Box 243,
4y . Chloride ,Ariz.
Nov,.”24,1944 .,
Mr.R.P.¥.Davis,

Hollywood,Calif,

Dear Mr,Davis:

In reply to your letter of November 17th, T note what you sav
in regard to letter received from the Smelter. T had rether belteved
al the time that the leage made with Sam would not hold fn regserd to
myself working it,

¥r, Pernhem stopped by the other evening to see me on the wey
to Celif. We 414 not have rmieh time or o-nortuni*v to talk as I had
a houre full of relatives who would like to run my business for me,
I told ¥r.MPernham +that T wae nlannine to go to work until thinrgs
were settled one way or the other but would be moving to Kingman in
a week, but s'nce tal%ing to him I find that T will not be able to

do so for another week or two,so maybe in that time something mmy be

worked out to the satisfaction of all concerned,

The statement you made about -aying me a certein fixed salary

“~and perhaps a percentage of smelter returns is not ocuite clear in

my mind, Would this be in regard to the lease and if so would I -
need to stay on the property? : e

Mr, Balley still maintains that regardless of whom starte to

“work the mine, I have talked with all the attorneys connected with .
Bailey and also Segar, and the things they tell me would fill s dook.

One attorney told me that the Sheriffs deed that Bailley holds %s not
worth the paper that it is written on,but I would not 1ike to be
aguoted, ; ,

I am returnins +he papere which wou 20 kindly sent me to read,

I thank you very much for lettine me read them,

In your letter I received today you did not say when the W¥r,
Bruce would be here.If I knew when he was coming it would be much
better as I am working,If T %new then T could ma%e arrangements to
be here, I will be glad to show Mr,.,Bruce the mine,

Yours very truly,

| )7t‘¢.)1dn‘b )%A;.{}cca
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LEOT.STACK
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
- VALLEY NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
PRESCOTT, ARIZONA

March 11, 1945

Mro Ro Po I\'!o Dav’.s,
2426 Hollyridge Drive,
Hollywood 28, Calif.

Dear Mr, Davis:

Your letter, enclosing the papers -in the Segar
bankruptey, received this morning.

I think this is about the rarest, richest and
thickest thing of 1ts kind I've ever seen., There 1is
probably no defect of jurisdiction, since you are a
resident of California, but I think there can be no
doubt that the Referee is wholly without power to make
this order and that it will be vacated on return day.
If the Referee does not vacate 1t, the District Court
will on revdiew. ' _

; We take much of our statutory law from linne-
sota, including the statute on redemptions. The Supreme
Court of that. State, in State v, Kerr, 51 Minn. 417,

53 N.W. 719, held "Court can not extend or enlarge
period of time for redeeming real property from sale
under proceedings foreclosing mechanic's lien." This
would be the rule as applied to proceedings for the
foreclosure of a mortgage as well. %

‘ Our Supreme Court, in Colvin v. Weigold, 31
Ariz. 370, 253 Pac. 633, held "The right of redemption
is not extended by the delay of the sheriff promptly
to execute and deliver a deed to the purchaser after
the expiration of the right of redemption.”

See also Western Land & Cattle Co. Ve National
Bank, 29 Ariz. 51, 239 Pac. 299, holding in agreement
with the last cited case that upoh the expiration of
the time allowed for redemption the right is lost and
may not be extended by decree of the court,

Courts of bankruptcy, of course, are bound by
the local law which determines the rights of *he parties.
The District Court of the Southern District of Calif-
ornia has, therefore, no greater right to restrain the
jssuance of a Sheriff's Deed than the Superior Court of
Mohave County, Arizona, would have. //4;77

-

I think your attorney wil < d,gﬁiculty

in securing the vacation of this :

LTS:M




COBB & UILEY
' Attorneys at Law
639 South 8Svring Street
Los Angeles, Calif.

March 15, 1945

Leo T, Stack, Esq.
Attorney at Law,
Prescott, Arizona

In re: William Shear Segar, Bankrupt
Dear Sir:

On the morning of the 14th of this month, the
within Order To Show Cause came on for hearing, and it
was stipulated between all the parties concerned that the
matter be continued to March 28, 1945 at 10:00, and the
restraining order to remain in full force and effect.

Mr. Davis was present in court and was examined
under Section 21-A of the Bankruptcy Act and stated that
you were his attorney in Arizona, Therefore, Mr. Gendel,
representing the receiver in the above entitled case,
asked me if I would kindly mail you a copy of the petition

.and order to show cause which is enclosed herewith.

Yours very truly,
COBE % UTLEY
By Ernest R. Utley

ERU:FJ
Encls.,
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March 17, 1945

Kessrs, Cobb and Utley,
Attorneys at Law,

639 South Spring Strest,
Los Angeles, Calif,

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of yours
of the 15th enclosing copies of the temporary
restraining order and supporting papers in the
matter of Wm. S, Segar, bankrupt.

'~ For your information the sale of the
personal property was absolute, and the mining
claims were sold subject to redemption in six.
months, both sales being held on September 8,
1944.

I do not see how either Referee or
Court has jurisdiction to make this order. We
took our statute on redemption from lMinnesota.
See State v, Kerr, 51 Mimn, 417, 53 N.W. 719.
See also Wes*ern Land & Cattle Company v. National
Bank, 239 P, 299, and Colvin v, Welgold, 253 P,
633, all holding that the time to redeem can
not be extended.

I will thank you to keep me advised of
the further progress of the matter, as I had the
Sheriff's deed prepared and ready to send to the
Sheriff when I was notified of your proceeding.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Leo T. Stack

LTS:M



U ——

D

Code m:-

C. W. HOBSON
Attorney and Counsellor at Law
Pacific Mutual Building
- LOS ANGELES

March 23, 1945

Leo T, Btack, Psq. ,
Attorney at Law
Valley National Bank Building

. Presgott, Arisona

Dear Mr. Stacks’

I an representing Mr. R, P. M Davis
in connestion with the restraining order and order
to show cause with reference to the Silver Hill
roperty,  This matter comes on for hearing onm
roh 30, 1945, in the eourtroom of the Referee
in Bankr tg: I thought you might be interested
in knowing that the Trustee in Bankruptey and alse
the Bankrupt are relying on a sectiom added to the
Act in 1938, which is found in United States

pnotated, Title 11 toy Bection 29e. The
entire subdivision "e", as I recall it, was added in
1938, and after a unthl reading of this subdivision
you may still wonder, as I do, how the language can be
construed as providing for an extension of time with
Tespect %0 the period of redeaption from either a

g¢ sale or execution scle., Apparently the

q uestion has never been completely settled, and bank-

tey attorneys here tell me it is a point which event-

y will have %0 be decided by the courts, and to them
of sourse the subdivision is quite confusing as to whether
it really provides for an extension of time, In any event,
that 1s the authority umder which they are progseding.

It mrod to me that in connection with the
hearing we might need the sheriff!s certificate of sale
on forésloaiire - No. 3896 - and sheriff's bill of sale

wvith p #% to the person:l property. I do not want to have
the a $ gertificate of sale on foreclosure in court

to be Jpow 3 in 80 far as the sheriff's biil of sale is
ceyRg, 1 sssume it has been recorded, and I believe

] er

Arisons Jaw the dill of sale as to the personal property
is fimal and met sudbject to redemption, Could you send me



Page Two ' '
Leo T, Stack, Esq. March 23, 1945

a photostatic copy of the certificate of sale on
foreclosure and the original of the sheriff's bill

of sale for possible use in court if it becomes
necessary? I am not sure it will be necessary in-
asmuch as the petition in effect sets up the fore-
closure sale and the issuunce of the certificate
probably makes it unnecesss to prove it as an issue
in the matter, but I should like to be on the safe side,

I might state that when the Bankrupt was examined
on the 19th Mr, Davis was also examined. (This was an

tion under Section 21a of the Bankruptcy Act.)
From the gquestions it would appear that they are questiom-
ing whether the property was properly operated by Mr.
Davis, Mr. Griffith was also present legally repre-
senting Bailoy. I have a certified copy of the sher-
1ff's deed to Balley covering Segar's interest for ine
troduction in evidence and I gathered 2 suggestion that
possibly the deed to Bailey would be questioned om the
;round that on appeal the Bailey judgment was reversed as

to witness fees and that possibly s had the effect of

caus the property to be sold on exeeution sale from
the ley judgment for am amount in excess of the true
amoumt of the judgment as sustaeined by the Supreme Court
of Arizona. Could you please give me the benefit of your
opinion with respect to that?

I shall look roxnard to hearing from you the early
part of next week.

I sm sending a2 copy of this letter to Mr. Davis teo
keep him adviged as to my correspondence with you.

Vori truly yours,

ce-Mr. Davis C. 4. HOBSON

2426 Hollyridge Drive
Los Angeles 28, California
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SHERIFF'S DEED
Whereas, under and by virtue of a writ of special execution and order of sale
issued out of the office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of the State of Arizona, in and
for the County of liohave, in a cause lately pending therein, wherein R. P. M. Davis was pléin-
tiff and William S. Segar and Ruth Cox Sepgar,.his wife, et al, were defendants, bheing Civil ¢ :
Cause No. 39€6, dated and duly attested the 17th day of August, 1¢44, I was commanded to notice
for sale and to sell the hereinafter descmibed real property for the satisfaction of the judg-
ment theretofore rendered in said cause; and
Whereas, on the &th day of Sertember, 1¢44, at the hour of 11:00 o'clock, A.M.,
at the main door of the lohave County Court liouse, in ¥Kingman, lichave County, Arizona, and after
having given due and lezal notice thereof as required by law, I did sell the hereinafter des-
cribed real property to R. P. 1. Davis, he being the plaintiff named in said special execution
and order of sale, for the sum of Ten Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Eight and $5/100 Dollars
(310,388.95), said sum being the highest and best sum bid therefor at said sale; and
Whereas, I did thereupon issue and deliver to’ithe said R. P. M. Davis a certificate
of said sale, subject to redemption as followed by lawv, whié% said certificate of sale was, on
the ¢th day of 3eptember, 1944, duly filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of
Mohave County, Arizona, under File No. 66; and
Whereas, the time within which redemption from said sale may be had has expired
and no such redemption has been made, nor any notice of intention to redeem by any verson given;
Kow, Therefore, by virtue of the premises aforesaid, and in consideration of the
sum bid at sale saley, and in pursuance of thes statute in svch cases made and provided, I,
Frank L. Porter, as Sheriff of Mohave County, Arizona, do hereby grant and convey unto the said
R. P. M. Davis, and unto his heirs and assigns, the hereinbefore deseribed real property, and
all the estate, right, title and interest of each and every of the defendants named in said
action therein and theretc, the said real property being more particularly described as ffMlows,
to-wit:
VALLEY VIE¥, SONCMA, and SILVER BELL, patented lode mining
claims, and SILVER BELL, patented XMillsite, situated in the Wallapai
liining District, llohave County, Arizona, the United States Patent
whereof is of record in the cfrice of the County Recorder of liohave
County, Arizona, in Book 14 cf Deeds at pace 2¢3, et seg, to which
said Patent, and the record thereof, reference is hereby made for a
more complete description of sz2id mining claims, millsite, and premises;
Also the LAST CHANCE, unpatented lode mining claim, situated in
the Wallapai lining District, llohave County, arizona, the notice of
Location whereof is of record in the cffice of the County Recorder of
liohave County, &rizona, in Bookx 2-P of liines, at pare 309, to which
aid Notice of Lececation, and the recéri thereof, reference 1is hereby
made for a more conmplete description c¢f said mining claim and rremises;

together with all of the privileges theretc incident, and all of the tenements, hersditaments

~and appurtenances therzto belonging, and thz ren*s, issues and prefits thereof.

TC HAVE ~ND TC HCLD the said described m*ning claims, millsite and premises, to-

gether with all and singular the privileges 2nd arrurtenancess thereto in anyvise belonging,

unto the said R. P, I, Davis, and unte nis heirs and assigns, forever; subject only to the
rights of Reconstruction Finance Corroration as in the judgment rendered in said action ex-

pressly provided,
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IN "WITNZSS WHETECF, I have hereunto set my hand, at ¥ineman, liohave County,

Arizona, this 4th day of June, 1¢45,

Frank L. Porter

(Sheriff 3eal) As Sheriff of lohave County, Arizona

I.R.S5. 311.55 cancelled

STATE OF ARIZONA
SS.
COUNTY OF iOEAVE

On this, the 4th day of June, 1¢45, before me, E. E. WISHON, the undersigned

officer, perscnally appeared Frank L, Porter, of the City of Kingman, County of llohave, State

of Arizona, known to me to be the duly elected, gualified and acting Sheriff of liohave County,

Arizona, the person described in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed

the same in the capacity aforesaid and therein stated, and for the purposes therein contained.

In Witness Whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

E. E. Wishon
Kotary Public

Iy commission expires Jan. 1Z, 1949

(Notarial Seal)
Filed and Recorded at Request of Frank Porter,
Sheriff, June 4 A.,D. 1¢45 at 13:30 o'cloeck A,i.
in book "5&" of Deeds Pages "235-23€" Records of
Mohave County, Arizona.

lary E. Carrow
Ccunty Recorder

#6667
Leo T. Stack

Valley N. Bank Bldg. N
P.0.Box 252, Prescotf Ariz.

KNCW ALL u2N BY THESE PRESENTS: That the STATE CF ARIZONA, by and through the

Board of Supervisors of liohave County, Arizona, pursuant to law and pursuant to a private sale
$ b 9 & +

duly had in the office of the Board of 3upervisors of liohave County, arizona, in the Court House,

in Kingman, Arizona, on thz 2nd day of April, 1945, as duly advertised in the liohave County liiner,

the 3TATE CI ARIZCNA, in consideration of the sum of (310,00) TEN DCLLARS and other valuable con-

)

siderations paid to the said Board of Supervisors by RCY WALVZR ( & IARRIZD 1I4N) for the benefit

of the Treasurer of liohave County, the resceipt whereof is hereby acknowledged has conveyed, re-

nised, releasaed and forever qguit-clained, and by these preszsnis does convey, remise, release and
9 ] b & g9 b

forever quit-claim unto the said RCY WAL¥ER (4 IARRIED :AN) the following described real pronerty

situate in the County of lichave, State of Arizona, tc-wit:

Lots 32 and 34 in Block 81 in the Golden Gate iddition to

the torn of Kingman, arizona.

Said property was formerly assessed to STEPEEL = ABBIZ C. FALMER,
IR WILNI3S WiERLCF, the STATE CTF ARIZCMNA, throurh the Board of Supervisors of

siohave County, Arizona, said board being represented and actine by and through its Chairman,

%. D. Lawe, and 1ts Clerk, J. J. Cunningham, and by virtue of law, has hereunto s2%t its hand and

seal of office this 13th day of April, 1¢45.

BOARD CF SUPERVISORS OF MHCHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA

(Seal) By W. D. Lawe, Its' Chairman

attest:




SHERIFF'S DEED
Whereas, under and by virtue of a writ of special execution and order of sale
" issued out of the office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of the State of Arizona, in and
‘ for the County of llohave, in a causae lately pending therein, wherein R. P. M. Davis was plain-
) tiff and William S, Segar and Ruth Cox Separ, his wife, et al, were defendants, being Civil ¢ ’
| l Cause f(o. 3¢€€, dated and duly attested the 17th day of August, 1¢44, I was commanded to notice
for sale and to sell the hereinafter desc-ibed real property for the satisfaction of the judg-
ment theretofore rendered in said causej and
Whereas, on the &th day of Sertember, 1¢44, at the hour of 11:00 o'clock, A.M.,
N at the main door of the iohave County Court liouse, in Kingman, liohave County, Arizona, and after
I having given due ‘and lezal notice thereof as required by law, I did sell the hereinafter des-
cribed real property to R. P. Ii. Davis, he being the plaintiff named in said special execution
and order of sale, for the sum cf Ten Thousand Three Hundred Zighty Eight and $5/100 Dollars
(310,368.95), said sum being the highest and best sum bid therefor at said sale; and
. Whereas, I did thereupon issue and deliver to the said R. P. M. Davis a certificate
of said sale, subject to redemption as folloved by lav, which said certificate of sale was, on
the 9th day of 3eptember, 1944, duly filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of
iWohave County, Arizona, under File No. 66; and :
Whereas, the time within which redemption from said sale may be had has expired
| and no such redemption has been made, nor ary notice of intention to redeen by any person givenj;
low, Therefore, by virtue of the premises aforesaid, and in consideration of the
sum bid at sale sale, and in pursuance of thz statute in svch cases made and provided, I, i
l Frank L. Porter, as 3heriff of lichavs Cournty, Arizona, do hereby grant and convey unto the said
R. P. M. Davis, and unto his heirs and assigns, the hereinbefore described real property, and
all the estate, right, title and interest of each and every of the defendants named in said
‘ action therein and thereto, the said real property bheing more particularly described as fMlows,
to-wit:
VALLZY VIEW, SONOMa, and SILVER BELL, patented lode mining
claims, and 3ILVER BZLL, patented Xillsite, situated in the Wallapai
liining District, illohave County, Arizona, the United States Patent
whereof 1s of record in the cffice of the County Recorder of liohave
. County, arizona, in éook 14 =f Deeds at pare 2€2, et seq, to which
said Patent, and the record trerecf, refarence is hereby made for a
more complete descrintion of szid mining claims, millsite, and premises;
Also the LAST CHaliCE, unpatented lode mining claim, situated in
l the %allapai llining District, lohave Ccunty, arizona, the notice of
Loczticn whereof is of record in the cffice of the County Recorder of
J‘ohave Ccunty, &4rizona, in Book 2-P of .ines, at pare 3%, to which
aid Notice of Lccation, and tha recéré thereof, reference is herebdy
I made for a more cgonplete descrirtion of said mining claim and rremises;
together with all of the prrivileges theretc inciderti, and all of the tenements, hersditaments
~and appurtenances therzte belonging, and th: ren‘s, issves and prefits thereof.
‘ TC liaV3 lD TC ECLD the said deseribed n"ning claims, millsite and premises, to-
‘. gether with all and singular the privileges znd arnurtenanca2s thereto in anyvise belonging,
unto the said R. P, .., Davis, and unte “is n2irs and assigns, forever; subject only to the
rights of Reconstruction Finance Corrvoraticrn as in the judgnent rendered in said acticon ex-

nressly nrovided,



Tos6

¢ ) ()
" .

In WITKZSS WEETECF, I have hereunto set my hand, at Kineman, lohave County,
Arizona, tkis 4th day of June, 1¢45,
Frank L, Porter
(sheriff 3eal) as Sheriff of liohave County, Arizona

I.R.S. 311,55 cancelled

STATE OF ARICZONA .
COUNTY OF sckavE |

On this, the 4th day of June, 1%¥45, before me, E. E. VISHCN, the undersipgned
officer, personally appeared Frank L, Porter, of the City of Eingman, County of lichave, State
of Arizona, known to me to be the duly elected, gualified and acting Sheriff of ilohave County,
Arizona, the person described in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed
the same in the capacity aforesaid and therein stated, and for the purposes therein contained. .

In Witness Whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal,

E. E. Wishon
Kotary Fublic

Xy commission expires Jan., 1Z, 1949

(Lotarial Seal)
Filed and Kecorded at FKeguest of Frank Porter,
Sheriff, June 4 A.D. 1¢435 at 13:20 o'eclock 4.,
in bock "5c" of Deeds Pages "235-23€" Records of
iiohave County, Arizona.

liary E. Carrow
Ccunty Recorder

#6667
Leo T. Stack

Valley . Bank Eldg. N
P.0.30x Z3Z, Frescoty driz.

DEED
KLCW alL L3N 3Y THESZ PRESENTS: That the STATZ CF ARIZCNA, by and through the
Board of Supervisors of liohhave County, arizona, pursuant to lawv and pursuant to a private sale
duly had in the office of the Board of 3unerviscrs of liohave County, arizona, in the Court House,
in Kingman, Arizona, on th2 Znd day of April, 1%45, as duly advertised in the ﬁohave County liiner,
the 3TWIE CTF ~RIZCIA, in consideration of the sum of (210.,00) T2l DCLLARS and cther valuable con-
siderations paid to the said Board of Supervisors by RCY WALVER ( & LARRIZID IIAll; for the benefit
of the Treasurer of lLiohave Ccunty, the raceipt whereof is hereby acknovladg2d has conveyed, re-
nised, releasad and forever guit-clzi-ed, a2nd by thess presants does convey, remise, releass and
forever quit-claim unto the sald RCY WaL¥ER (& MARRIZD LAL) the following described real property
situate irn the County cf lichave, State of Arizona, tc-wit:
Lots C2 and &4 in Block 61 in the CGolden Gate iddition to
the tewn of Ninsmun, drizcna.
3aid property was fornmerly assessed to STEPHEN = ARBBRIZ C. FalllZR.
IN WILNi3s 1.ERECFP, the 3TATZ CF A4RILCLA, threourh the Board of 3Supervisors of
Liohiave County, arizona, said board being represented and actins by and through its Chairman,
W. Do Lawe, #nd its Clerk, J. J. Cunninghkam, and by virtue of law, has rereunto s2t its hand and

seal of office this 13th day of Afpril, 1¢453.

BOARD CF SUPENVISCR3 OF MCHAVE CCUNTY, AR1SGNA
(Seal) By Y. D, Lawe, Its' Chairman

attest:
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and ot-er fevonll "roperty located
N

on 8ald mining claims or millsite, inec]
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TEX THO'8A:D (310,000, 00)

together with the interest that may be due thereon, and aj) costs of suit and sccruing costs. And if the
for more than sufficient Lo pay off and satinfy said sums of money, then you are bereby directed to vay

to the defendant ... o i i

wereeee. DLLLARS,
stiu property shall sell
over the excess thereof

lut“m ssid property shal| not sell for enough to pay off and satinfy this Judgement, interest and costs of suit, and the fur-

ther coste of executing this writ, then of the &70de and chattels, lands and tenements of the said Nef: adand. .

HEREIN FAIL NOT, under the Peralty of the law, but due return make hereof, showing how you have execuied the rame.

before this Court, a: the Court House thereof, in Kingman, Mohave County, Arizena, within,
days after receipt he (vof, with what you have done endorsed hersos.

WITNEBS, Hon TR, DAL — Judye
of ssid Buperior Court of the County of Muhave. Siste of Arizona 81 the Court Huiise
in sald County of Muhave, this ... B 34 %o . duy
of  Ausuet I . LR

ATTEST my hand and the sen! of said Court, the day and yesr -t abory wriirer
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D.K. MARTIN & ASSOCIATES
Mining Development & Administration
4728 N. 21st Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85015

Mr. Hal Hiser
301. Oak
Kingman, Arizona 86401

9/10/81

Dear Hal,

I have attempted to call you for the past two weeks, but to
no avail. :

Mrs. Davis and I are quite anxjous to receive the title
clearance from previous owners or claimants as shown on the
title opinion for the Silver Hill Property.

Mr. Hamilton in Washington of the SBA assures me the RFC
Loan Release will be here within the next two weeks:.

At this time, Mrs. Davis and I would like to consumate our
contract. An amendment as to the dates will be forwarded to

you for your approval.
veryy yours,
D. K. Maéiqn

DKM/dm
cc: Davis

(602) 246-9573
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itely haceme due and gayable and shall therauncr

- J Tivy ~ TArgtrina A £%,4 4 . . 1
ba eollaetibla i1 a suit at law, b creclestng 21ls mertgage, In ths sanner and
. . an 3 = 1 $3q.1ahtad - Lad e
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IN WITI 383 "IFERZCF, the sald JIORTGAGC? has exccutad <his

3 and ey $ 4+
rear {i+st adbcve writiern,

“I11liam Johr Ilalarlkey

I'el’ie Lanoir llalarkey
-
B N

i

ATS CF

[€3}

COULTY O~ lichave

Baforz ma, Mary #. Sarver, a Leolary Fublic in and fo~ tha County cf lichavz, 3tate
of Arizorna, cn this day verscrally apreared William John Malarkey and Felli: Lancir

Malarkey hushand and 0 m2 to be the perscrs vthesz rame arae sudsc-iva2d *o

tu2 foragoing instrument, and acknowledged to ma

and ccnsideration therein expressed.
GIVCKN under nmy hand and szal of cffice, this 26th day of llay, A. D. 1943.
(Notarial Seal) Mary E. Carrow

) Notary Public
My commission expires:

Nov 20-1¢43

Filed and recorded in the office of the Recorder cf

Mohave Cocunty, Arizona, at the reguest of Carrocll 3,
Farley this 26 day cf May 1943 at 3 o'clock F,.iM., in
Book 13 of Realty Mortgages, pages 29-30-31.

Mary E. Carrow
#23329 Ccunty Recorder
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This Instrument of Security and Chattel Mortgage exscuted this day cof iay

43 o4 atween Wm, -S. Segar . C. Box hloride g a eing angage

15 1943, 1943, bzt Wn. S. Segar, P. C. Box 243, Chloride, Ariz na, be angaged

in mining in lichave County, Arizona, herein called "Borrower", and Reccnstruction Financ
t of

Corporation, a body corporate created by an Act of Congress, of Washingtcen, Distric
Columbia, herein called "RFC":
WITKESSETH:
MIiERZAS. RFC h h rad . \ ~+ excaed 320,000 % rrovar
NT'ERCAS, RFC has authorized a loan cf ncot to exceed 20,0 to. Borrower,

by four promissory not:s of Borrower in t'e principal amount of 55,000 sach, bearing

interast at the rate of 4 per annum, said notes to bz paid at the Los Angeles 3ranch

cf the Federal Reserve Bagk of San Francisco and are payable only from proceeds of
overaticn of Borrowver's mining preperties herzirafter described (except as proceeds &
sale of mortgaged equipment may be applied to payment), and are numbered and mature as
folloms:

SERTAL NTUIBERS IIATURITY DATES

Janvary 1, 1944
July 1, 1¢44
January 1, 1945

July 1, 1845
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e County Records,
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es unon a lease
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to »urchase,)
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It beins understcod that the grant, mortgage, and convayance cof all of th

and Beorrover's right, title, interest, claim ard dea~and therain

(o}

v [oreclosure, or o'harwise, of any of the propertizs herz=in-
a2 lien upon said right, title, intersst, claim and demand of the
and assu»e devalopment and operation in accordance herewit

thich Borrcwer may herszafter

acquire and to b2 operated or ccntemplated tc be operated in connection writh the mining

TOZETHER "7ITE all equirment acguired, in whols or in part, with proceeds of the
and lecated on, or connectad with, said minirg nrorerty.

In cornsideration of the feragoing Borrower warrants, covenants and agrees:

Borrover will ccnduct devalopment and niniﬁg cparations in a diligent and nminer-

+

lilre manner, and will continu2 prodvction so long as it can be done profitable,
iy

)

and will comnl with all applicable federal laws, rules

o
]

nd regula*
to employment <f labor. In the event Berrower ceases onerations, RFC may operate,

directly ar by contract, with -full right

to use all equipment now or said mining,

. INo orez cor minerals mav b2 mineéd or dis-csed of

§

prorerty or hercafter acquired

excert under th2 terms of this Instrument, and RFC may have access to and super-

on of sali properties at all times; and ir case of disagreement betwrzen

[N

vis
Borrewer and RFC as to operaticns, the datermination of RFC shall be final. Bor-
rover shall prepare a report, in duplicate, and mail a cony of the same to the

£ Enzineer, and a copy to the Chief, Self-Liquidating Division of RFC,
at Washington, D. C., by the 10th day of =2ach month, such report to fully set forth
the progress of work and to riva a detailed statement covaring receirts and expend-
ituras for the precading nonth.
rittenr assent of RFC, Borrower shall not convey, assign or encumber
his interest in said clains, winerals, in place or severed, or proceeds fron'the
sal2 thereof, if severad, or any of t'z mining equipnent necv on said mining pro-

verty o» herzafter acquira?,

nor agree or attempt to d~ so; nor dec or pernmit any-
thing that may result in loss or diminution thesrecf; and will dec and reguire all
acts necsssary to prsvent tha same, including tima2ly payment of taxes, assassments

and charges nd RFC may, as Borrower's agent, dc or cause toc be Aore anything it

[#]

stall deem n2cessary to nraserva thz said pro

™

2s ard prctzct RFC's interaest

(=N

4
arc

"y

Fo litigation of any na'urs is nov nending or 'hra2atened against Borrnwed, and

Berrower will notify RFC of any litigation, claim cor proceading against any party
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which might result in dininuticon cf, or a lisn or cloud cn, any interest of Sor-

rower or RFC  irn connection with thz transaction; and RFC may intervane or e

«aAne

Ir case of (a) warnkrurtey or insclvener irvelvirg Dorrewar, {b) assi-nment by

ne
s s

3crr-~var for binzfit =f craditors, (c) unstayed final Judemant affecting 3orrover

aivarsaly, (2) dafault, hraac" or nonnarfecrmanc2 hy tha Berrover as to any under

ceeds of sale would b2 appliad thereto; arnd

reguestad by RFC.
Borrovz- has nct pald or caused to be »aid, and -rill nct pay or causs te be paid,
tc any »arson or party any bcnus, fee or comnission in any vay connactad rith the
loan or application, except raascnablz comnansation for services actuzlly ang
necessarily rendered and apnroved hy the Divisicn Chiaf.
The within cov:nants, assignments, conveyances and mortgaces herzin arz int
tc attacr as prasent covznants and transfers, and in any =vant tc “2 seffeactive as
such at the earliest moment vhern in law or =zquity they may so operats,
Rights and remedies of RFC hersunder ar2 cumulativ?, and only waiver in =writing
st:all be effective and shiall be applicable only to ths varticular irnstance. Actic
or judgment for the debt shall not affect the lien her=of.
Invalidity or ineffectiveness of any provisicn of part heresof, or as to different
things or circumstances, shall nct affect the validity or effectiveness of the

N

enmaining provisions and parts hereof. :

[}

This Instrument is mads by 3Borrover for himself, his

b
®
s
H
w
JV)
3
[ N
[

ssigns, and for

nefit of RFC, its successors and assigns, and shall continue unti’ the lecan is_

Il WITI'ESS "WHZREOF, ths

undersignad has executad this Agresment the day and year
abovz written.

Wm. S. Segar
Wn., S. Segar

OF ARIZOIA
OF IMOLAVE

On this 28th day of lMay, 1943, before me Charles P. Elmer, a Notary Public in and

for said County and Stats, ~ersonallr appaared 7m. S. Segar, knowvn to m2 to be the perso:

ywho executad the wvithin instrument and acknowledped that he exscuted the same as his fre-

A

act and dzed, for the purposes and ccnsidarations tkerain axpressed.

i In T2stinony Wrerzof, I hava eraunte set my hand and Notarial 3eal the day and
yea~ first above writtzan,

i Charlss P. Elmer

I (otarial Seal) Nctary Public in and fo~ lichave

"STATE

COUNTY

Countr, Sta“e of Arizcna

My Comnission Expiras Dec. 30-1¢46
CF ARIZCN

»
L s s s 000

733 That he is t'2 llortgagor unde-

&

ithé fcregcine I-strument of Security and Cha“tel lortgage, and as such mak2s this affi-

+ 1

that the fcragoing Instrument of Security and Chattel lMortgaze is bona fide and



is made in Zcod falst te secur2 the amcuht named therein ani vitheout any desisn ¢~ intant
.
te: " inder, di2lay -~ defraud creditors.
"
"m. 3. Sagar
Subserihzd and swern %c Hafors e
[ 2 1
( ari 32al)
TSR AR A ST
STATI O A713CIA ]
\ 5
) SS.
e G SSETSEHAREA )
SOTITY OF TARICCPA )
7. 3. Gohrings, b2ins duly svyorh, daposes anl says: ‘mat he is a Suparvisirg

Inrinser for Reccnstructien Finance Corporation, the party for the berefit of which the
oins Instrument of Security and Chattzl lMortgage is made, and is authorized to malke
this affidavit on its b2halfj and that the forasoing Instrumsnt of Securisy and Chatt:=1l
Mortgare 1s bena fide and is made in good faith to sscure the amount rarmzd ther:in and

witticut any desi c hinder, delay or defraud creditors.

W. B. Gohring
Subscribed and swern to hefora me this 29" day of lay, 1$43.
Iscbel Lindsay
(Notarial S=al) liotary Public in and for lMaricopa
County, State of A~izona

My Commissicr Expires 9-30-44

Filad andi Reco

nded : eguest of Chas E1m=r, Atty.
Lay 29t A. D. 1943 a%t 2 o'clock P, Ii. in Book 13
of Realty ! c.t aces, Fages 21, 22, ZZ, Z4. Records
cf iiohavs uOLntj, A~izona.
Hary 2. Carrowvw
723334 County Rzcorder

BALTY IIORTGAGE
KHOW ALL MEI BY THESE PRESZNTS: That Wil. S. SEGAR and RUTH COX SZGAR, husband and
St., Kewport, Kentucky, llortgagors, for and in consideration of the
sum of TE& THOUSATD and no/100 DOLLARS, to them in hand paid by R. P. M. DAVIS, 2356
Hollyridge Drive, Lcs Angeles, California, lortgagee, have granted, sold and convayed,
and by thes2 presants do grant, sell and convey untc the said R. P. M. DAVIS, all that
certain nremiszs described as follows, to-wit:
A1l cf the right, title and interasst of the Mortgagors in and

to the VALLEY VIZY, SCIONA and SILVER BELL lode mining claims and

the SILVER BELL HILLSITE claim, loc¢ated and situate in ths Wallapai °

ilining District, liochave County, Arizcna, the United Statses patent

deed wherzof is of record in the Office cf the County Rzcorder 6f saild

lfohave County, Arizona, in Bcok 14 cf Deeds, at Pags 263, at seg., to

wihleh refersnce is herebr had and nade for a more perfect description.

Tc have ard to held the abov: describzd premises, tcgather-with all and singular the

d

rights and appurtenances thereto in anyrise bzlonging untoc th2 said R. P. If. DAVIS,
ilcrtgagee, his heirs and assigns ferever. This convevance i1s intended aé a llertgagae to
secure payment cf a certain Prcmissory lote, datad YMay 17, 1543, exacuted by the licrt-
gagors to the llcrtgaga2 lerz2in, callins for tre orineiral sum of TZI THOUSAID and rne/100

b - v . ' ~ F
(310,000.0.) Dollars, together with interest theraon at the rate of six (&) per cent per
annum, in%erest payable at maturity, said note due sixty (€0) days after the date %ereof,



| STATE OF KZLTUCKY )

at £35¢ Ecllyriige Drive, Los aAngzles

And this instrument siall bhe void if said Premissory Note, nrincinal and irt

-

ba wall and truly pnaid when due according te the tanor and effect thereof, But it is
distinctly understcod and agreed that if the interast on said Promissory Note, or the

) .

princinal trerceof, shkall nct he punctually nald 'vhen ths same shall bz2come due, as in
before delinguent any
such case, the nrincinal sum of said Note, and thz2 interest thereon, shall be deemed
and taken tc be wholly due and payable, and nrocezdinss may forthrith be had by the saic
Mortgagee, liis helrs, cexzcuters, administrators and assigns, fer
.ner by suit on said llote, or on this lortgape and Fotej; and in any suit or

other proceedings that may be had fer the recovery cf said princinal sum and interest
therzon, it shall and may be lawful for the said Ilortgag

P
1}

e2, his heirs, =2xscutors, ad-
Ly

¢ include in the Jjudgment that may be raecovered attarnzy's

feas nct excreding five (3) ner ccntﬁ additicnal on the amount found due the plaintiff

on said Note a~d this llcrtgage, or 1in case of settlament alter svit is brouzht, but

befora Judgment rerderad, then a reasonable sum additicnal ~n amount found dusz at the
tine of settlement, as well as all paynents that the said lortgagee, his heirs, exa-
cutors, administrators or assizns may ba ohliged to make fer his or their s=curity, or

b 5] J & J9
cn account cof anv taxes, chargss, incumbrancas or assessments whatsce on the said

2 < : |

premises, legally laid cr made therzon,

Witnass cur hands this 17 day of May, A. D. 1942,

v J

livered in the vresance of

I R ]

| County of CALPBELL

{ This instrument was acknowladgad bhefore me this 17 day of May, 1¢43, by RUTI CCX

SEGAR, one of the mortgagors therein mentioned.
j(Notarial Seal) Betty Chalk
i ' Notary Public

»

¥y commission expiras Nov. 12, 1945.

STATZ OF ARIZOFA )
ss.
| County of liohave

Bafore me, Charles P. Elmer, a Notary Public in and for the County of lchave

! Stata of Arizona, on this day rerscnally app2arad Wi, S. SEGAR, knovn to me to be one
i of the nersons -Those names are subscribed toc the foregoing irstrument, and acknovledged
to me that he sxscutad the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Given unier my hand and seal of office this 28th day of May, A. D. 1943,

(lotarial Seal) Charles P. Elner

Hotary Public
My commission sxpires Dzc., 30-1946.

Filed and Recordzd at Requast of Charles P. Elmer, a*‘",
May 29, A, D. 1¢43 at 3 P, il. in Bock 13 of Realty MHort-
gages, Pagaas Z4-35,

I Mary EZ. Carrowr

i #3336 County Recordar

| REALTY IICRTGAGE
KNCY ALL MEN BY TIIISE FRISENTS: That Wi, S. SEGAR and RUTY COX SZCGAR, husband anc

wife, of 111 Beech 3t. liewpcrt, Fentucky, Mortgagors, for and in consideration of the



orn or may hereaftar acquire in arnd %o “he LAST Z2ELNCE unmatentaed
lcde miring clain, lceatzd and situate in the Wallanai ifiring District,

llohave County, Arizcna, tle notice of lecation therzef is of record in

+ B2y

ha O0ffice of the County

made for a mors vperfect dsscripticn.

7c have and tec held the above described promises,

ricrhits and apopurtaerances thersto in anywvise bhelongings unieo tha2 sail R. 2. i, DAVIS,
‘ortgagee, his heirs and assisns fecrevar. This ccnveyance is irtendad as a lfortgare tc
szcurz pajyment of a certain Premissory Icte, dated llay 17, 1643, executed by the lMort-

arnum, interest payable at maturity, said note due sixty (60) days aftar ths dats therec

cf, at 2356 Hcllyridge Drive, Los Angeles, California.

be voi

f said Promissory Note, nrinciral and inte»ast

[N
s

And this instrument shall
be well and truly paid when due according t- the tencr and effect therszof. But it is
derstood and agreed that if the interast -n said Pronissory lote, or the
rincipal thereof, shall not be punctually paid vhen thes sane shall bacome duz, as in

e

sail Promissory Not2 mentionsd, or in cas2 of the failurz of the said lerigascrs to
o L] SAE

before delingquant any taxes or assessments levied agzainst sald premises, then, and in s
casa, the principal sum of said Note and the interast therson, shall be deemed and take
tc be wholly dus and payable, and proceedings may forthwith be had by tha said llortgaze
his heirs, exacutors, administrators and assigns, for the recovery of re same, either
by suvit on said Note, or on this llortgags and Note; and in any suit or other proceceeding
that may be had for the recovery of said principal sum and interest therzon, it shal
may be lawful for the sald lMortgagee, his heirs, exscutors, administrators or assigns
irelude in the judgment that may he reccverad attorney's fees not exceeding five (3] pe

1

cent, additicral on the amount found due the plaintiff on said Note and this lortgage,

ir case of settlement after suit is brought, but before Judgment renderzd, then a reasc
able sum additicnal cn amount found due at the time of settlement, as well as all pay-

n2n*s that the said liortgagee, his hairs, executers, administraters or assiens mav be
(SRR 9 b 9 =3 v

1

obliged to make for his or their security, or on accoun of any taxes, charges, encun-

£y or made ther=cn,

brances or assessments whatscever on the said rremise

Witness our hands this 17 4day o

|
o
(a)
o
]
-
x>
.
lw]
.

Signad, sealed and d=liveresd in th2 pr2sence of
G R e e s e b aee e de Wm. S. Segar
Ruth Cox Segar
STAIZ OF

County of CALPBELL

T-is instrument was acknewledged beflcre me this 17 day of lMay, 1943, by RUTZ COX

(Fetarial Sazal) Betty Chalk
Notary Fublic
Hy commission 2xpires Nov. 12, 1¢45,
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(NOTARIAL\SEAL)

My commission expires: May 1, 1946.
STATE OF ARIZONA, )

GOUNTY OF MARICOPA. ) .

w. B. Gohring, being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he is a Supervising Enginee:
of Reconstructioﬁ Finance Corporation, the party for the beneflt of which the foregoing
Instrument of Security and Chattel Mortgage is made, and is authorized to make this
affidavit on its behalf; and that the foregoing Instrument of Security and Chattel Mort-
gage 1s bona fide and is made in good falth to secure the amount named therein and with -
out any design or intent to hinder, delay or defraud creditors.

W. B. Gohring

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of September, 1943.

(NOTARIAL SEAL) Ethel Banks, Notary Public in and for
Maricopa County, State of Arizona.

My commission expires:
April 1, 1945.

Filed and Recorded at Request of William S. Bradbury, Sept. 27,
A.D., 1943 at Q o'clock A.M., in Book 13 of Realty Mtgs., Pgs.
108-111, Records dMohave County, Arizona.

#24010 . Mary E. Carrow, County Recorder.

SECOND INSTRUMENT OF SECURITY AND
CHATTEL MORTGAGE

This Second Instrument of Security and Chattel Mortgage is executed this 18 day of
’Sept., 1943, by Wm. S. Segar, an individual, engaged in the business of mining in Mohave
County, Arizona, and herein called “Borrower", and delivered to Reconstruction Finance

Corporation, a body corporate by Act of Congress, herein called "RFC", to secure payment

jof a loan of not %o exceed $10,000 from RFC to Borrower, evidenced by two promissory note
|

“iof $#5,000 each, one maturing July 1, 1944 and one maturing January 1, 1945, said notes

fEearing interest at 4% per ennum and to be paid (except as proceeds from sale of mort-

;gaged equipment is applied to payment) only from proceeds of operation of Borrower's
?mining property referred to herein.

| Borrower makes the same covenants and agreements, and the same assignments and con-
 Veyances of the same real and personal property, including all equipment and personal

;property acquired or to be acquired, in whole or in part, with proceeds of said second

}1oan of $10,000, or the loan of $20,000 heretofore received by Borrower from RFC, and fo:

| the same purposes of security as to this loan, as he entered into and made in the "Instr |

#

¥
/ment of Security and Chattel Mortgage" executed by Borrower on the 15th day of May, 1943, |

;and delivered to RFC to secure the loan of $20,000, and which was recorded in the Record:s

;of Mohave County, Arizona, in Book 13 of Realty Mortgages, and which was also filed and
#

iindexed as a chattel mortgage in said county records in Book|\"9", File #8095. )

Borrower also makes the same covenants and agreements as to this loan as he made in
the Borrower's Deposit Agreement, dated May 29, 1943.

This Second Instrument of Security and Chattel Mortgage 1s made by Borrower for him-

. self, his heirs and assigns, and for the benefit of RFC, 1ts successors and assigns,

gfor the ultimate purpose of securing repayment of the loan, and 1t shall continue until

i

{repayment of said loan i1s made in full, but 1s subject to the lien of said Instrument of

(Security and Chattel Mortgage dated May 15, 1943.

ft
f IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be duly executed.

Wm S. Segar,
WM S. SEGAR

'STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

-~ _COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.  ss.

An +hita 1R+h Aaxr Af On+. . 1043%. hefare me Nen. N. Faster. a Natrarer f1hl1ic in and fo-



" sald County and State, personally appeared Wm. S. Segar, known to me to be the person
~

who executed the within Instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
act and deed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal the day and

year first above wrlitten.

(NOTARIAL SEAT) Geo. N. Foster,
Notary Public in and for Los Angeles County,
My commission expires: Mar.29,1944. State of California.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, )
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. )

WM. S. SEGAR, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: that he is the Mortgagor
under the foregoing Instrument of Security and Chattel Mortgagze, and as such makes this
affidavit; that the foregoing Instrument of Security and “hattel Mortgage 1s bona fide an
1s made in good faith to secure the amount named therein and without any design or intent
to hinder, delay or defraud creditérs.

Wm. S. Segar
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of Oct., 1943.

(NOTARIAL SEAL) Geo. N. Foster, Notary Public in and
for Los Angeles County, State of
My commission explres: Mar. 29, 1944. California.

STATE OF ARIZONA, )
COUNTY OF MARICOPA. ) °°e

W. B. Gohring, being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he is a Supervising
Engineer of Reconstruction Finance Corporation, the party for the benefit of which the
foregoing Instrument of Security and Chattel Mortgage is made, and 1s authorized to make
this affidavit on its behalf; and that the Bregoing Instrument of Security and Chattel
Mortgage is bona fide and is made in good faith to secure the amount named therein and
without any design or intent to hinder, delay or defraud credifors.

W. B. Gohring

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of October, 1943.

(NOTARIAL SEAL) Ethel Banks, Notary Public in and for

Maricopa County, State of Arlzona.
My commission expires: April 1, 1945.

Filed and Recorded at Request of R.P. M. Davis, Oct. 21, A.D.,
1943 at 9 o'clock A.M., in Book 13 of Realty Mtgs., Pages 1lll-
112, Records of Mohave County, Arizona.

#24120 Mary E. Carrow, County Recorder.

REALTY  MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN, That H. G. Haller and Joann V. Haller, his wife, of Kingman,
Mohave County, Arizona, hereinafter designated "Mortgagors", for and in consideration of
TEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($10,000.00), to them in hand paid by RIORDANS INCORPOR-
ATED, a Delaware corporafion, 1aﬁfully engaéed in its corporate business within the
County of Coconino, State of A:izona, and having a place of business at the City of
Flagstaff, Arizona, designated "Mortgagee", receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do
hereby grant, bargain, sell and'convey to the Mortgagee, 1ts successors and assigns,
forever, all that certain premises laying and belng in Kingman, Mohave County, Arizona,
known and described as follows, to-wit:
) Lots 9, 10, 11 and 12, 1in Blnck 6 of the Kingman Terrace
Addition to the towvmnsite of Kingman, Mohave County, Arizona,
as the soame are set forth and delineated upon the official
map or plat thereof now on file and of record in the office

of the Recorder of Mohave @ounty, Arizona; to which record
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(X ) LODE CLAIM

PLAT OF THE  °  Flat #3 ( ) PLACER CLAIM
( ) MILLSITE

Mohave County, Arizona
=
Range __ 18W
=
o
3 SCALE 1" = 2000’ —
w

(USGS 7.5 Minute Serigg
topographic maps may-Rge

23N , available and can be
’ superimposed on grid.)

Township

[ —“=LOC.MON. ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
S| APPX NA4O°E 1950° BU. LAND MANAGEMENT
’ .
/
41/ . | 0CT 22 1980
.l | 7:45 A.M.
9110 FHOENIX, ARIZONA

(I)The bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning
at the NE corner, a 2X2 (2)dmonument at which the location notice
~is posted, thence South (3)a distance of _1,500 feettoa 2X2

monument, the SE corner; thence West a distance of _ 600
feet to a 2X2 monument the SW corner; thence North
a distanceof 1,500 fttoa 2X2 monument the NW - corner;
thence East a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The

NE corner of the claim bears NA4OE a distance of 1,950 feet
from the Section corner common to Sections 4,3,9,10, Township 23N .,
Range 18W , G.&S.R.B.&M. (4) |

(1) A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public
survey. .

(2) The type of monument must be described.

(3) Provide direction.

(4) If land has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hydrographic, or man-made feature) shown or described on

the map.
Arizona Juno Resources, Inc.
P.0. Box 6

Boulder City, Nevada
INDEXED

MICROFILMED {NDEXED MINES PROOFED

80 -33141 ’ '
Recorded at Request of _%%W M

00Tz 'g0-Hs¢AM N

in book 662 of Official Records, Page s 813-814 [ /&%

Records of Mohave County, Arizona
\ Joan McCall
Ry 2l )

Deouty Recorder Recorder 5

sook 062 mee 814
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. (x ) LODE CLAIM

PLAT OF THE " Flat #4 ( ) PLACER CLAIM
( ) MILLSITE

Mohave County, Arizona
Range  18W -
=
(]
3 SCALE 1" = 2000’ —
w
Township (USGS 7.5 Minute Series™
topographic maps may ‘tg
23N available and can be
' superimposed on grid.)
- ~—[0C.MON. : ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
1 APPL NS0T 2343 BU. LAND MANAGEMENT
= P y . .
41 .” , - 0CT 22 1980
— ’ - 7:45 AM
9110 FHOENIX, ARIZONA

mThe bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning

at the NE corner, a 2X2 (2)nonument at which the location notice
is posted, thence South (3)a distance of 1,500 feettoa 2X2

monument, the SE corner; thence West a distance of 600

feet to a 2X2 monument the SW corner; thence North
a distance of 1,500 ft.toa _2X2 monument the NW - corner;
thence East a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The

NE corner of the claim bears N50E a distance of 2343 feet

from the Section corner common to Sections 4,3,9,10, Township 23N ,
Range 18W , G.&S.R.B.&M.4) |

(1) A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary

(2)
(3)
(4)

description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public

survey.
The type of monument must be described.

Provide direction.

If 1and has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-

graphic, hydrographic, or man-made feat shown or described on
the map. \NDEﬁEﬁ‘)mmncu We)

{NDEXED MINES
;e 80-33142 PROOFED

Reczded :t the Reqzst of )

on 01z 80 -1130 AM
in Book 662 of OF:rICIAL RECORDS,

Pagels)___ 815-816 »
kecords ol Mohave County, Arizona.

Joan McCall

pock 662 rme816




. . . _(x ) LODE CLAIM
PLAT OF THE Flat #7 ( ) PLACER CLAIM

/ ( ) MILLSITE
Mohave County, Arizona
Range 18W -
=
(9]
SCALE 1" = 2000’ —
w
Township 3 (USGS 7.5 Minute Series™—
topographic maps may b‘?o'
23N . available and can be
Loc. Mon. appx.: 2%215 superimposed on grid.)

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

0CT 22 1980

7:45 A.M.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

10

(I)The bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning

at the NE corner, a 2%2 (2)nonument at which the location notice

is posted, thence South (3)2 distance of 1,500 feet to a 2X2

monument, the SE corner; thence West a distance of 600

feettoa 2X2 monument the SW corner; thence North

a distance of 1,500 fttoa __ 2X2 monument the NW corner; _

thence East a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The
NE corner of the claim bears N68E a distance of L4122  feet

from the Section corner common to Sections _4,3,9,10, Township 23N __

Range 18W , G.&S.R.B.&M. #) . -

(1) A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public
survey.

(2) The type of monument must be described.

(3) Provide direction.

(4) If land has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hydrographic, or man-made feature) shown or described on

the map. |NDEXED INDEXED MINES _ MICROFILMED

FEE #,

80-331a3 EROOEED

/n 0Ci 7 'g0-1i3¢ Al
in Book 662 __of OFFICIAL RECORDS,
Pagels) 817-818 -,
Records of Ivuitave County, Arizona.
Joan McCall

Mohavg, County Recorder

By@g&%/

Lep--f

soox 062 me818




¥, . . ® e N
. . 4 X) LODE CLAIM

PLATOF THE '~ ' Flat #8 ../ ) PLACER CLAIM
( ) MILLSITE
Mohave County, Arizona
o)
Range 18W
o
)
SCALE 1" = 2000’ .
w
Township 3 (USGS 7.5 Minute Seri®s
topographic maps m§y§e
23N available and can be
Loc, Mon. superimposed on grid.)
appv.:NTTE
Y551 41,
i :V‘I ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
4 — sl BU. LAND MANAGEMENT
- il - .
0CT 22 1980
9110
7:45 A.M.
FHOENIX, ARIZONA

(1)The bearing and distance betﬁreen corners is as follows: beginning
at the NE corner, a 2X2 (2)nonument at which the location notice

is posted, thence South (3)a distanceof 1,000 feettoa  2X2
monument, the SE corner; thence West a distance of 600
77 feettoa 2X2 monument the SW corner; thence North

a distanceof 1,000 ftto a 2X2 monument the NW corner;

thence East a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The
a distance of 4 551 feet

N corner of the claim bears N77E
from the Section corner common to Sections 4,3,9,10, Township 23N ,

Range 18W , G.&S.R.B.&M. (4)

(1) A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public

survey.

(2) The type of monument must be described.

(3) Provide direction.

If 1and has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-

graphic, hydrographic, or man-made fe_atux‘-)e) shown or described on
INDEXED INDEXED MINE
*MICROFILMED

reex  80-~33144 BROOFED

Recorded at the Request of

(4)

the map.

on___QfT 7 '8N -1136 Al
in Book__ 662 of OFFICIAL RECORDS.P el

Page(s) 819-820 ~
Recorus o1 iunave County, Arizona.

Joan MccCall
M'\Jnnuvp’ g Fine witwn so il

book 662 £ 820




- — v . (X ) LODE CLAIM
PLAT OF THE Flat #9 . ( ) PLACER CLAIM

( ) MILLSITE
Mohave County, Arizona

: s
4 2 Range __ 18W -
pmey
9 LOC. MOr\. , __
appx. East [200 ___
SCALE 1" = 2000' w
Township (USGS 7.5 Minute Series ?i
topographic maps may be
23N 6 available and can be
superimposed on grid.)

10

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

4 - 0CT 22 1980
/g &r 7:45 A.M.

FPHOENIX, ARIZONA

(I)The bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning

at the NE corner, a 2X2 (2)nonument at which the location notice
is posted, thence South (3)a distance of 1,500 feettoa 2x2
monument, the SE corner; thence West a distance of 600
feettoa 2X2 monument the SW corner; thence North
a distance of 1,500 fttoa 2X2 monument the NW corner;
thence East a distance of 600  feet to the place of beginning. The

NE corner of the claim bears East a distanceof 1,200 feet
from the Section corner common to Sections L, 3,9,10 , Township 23N ,
Range 18W ., G.&S.R.B.&M. (4 o

(1) A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public

survey.

(2) The type of monument must be described.

(3) Provide direction.

(4) If land has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hydrographic, or man-made feature) shown or described on
the map. INDEXED MICROFILMED INDEXED MINES

FEE#___ 80-33145 PROOFED

Recorded at the Req‘uest of!

on ﬂl:l Z '8(] =11 30 q&
inBcc'i_ 662  of O~ ILIAL RECORDS,
Page(s) 821-822

Recuius o wluiiave Cuuiity, Arizona.

Joan McCall

Mohave County Recorder

sook 662 pe 822
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{) LODE CLAIM

/  PLAT OF THE ‘ ' __Flat #10 ( ) PLACER CLAIM
J ( ) MILLSITE
] Mohave County, Arizona
4 |3 Range_ 180 =
_:_ | =
/ 9 Rloc. Men. , L
/ appx. East 1800 -l
) SCALE 1" = 2000’ o
w
Township (USGS 7.5 Minute Series =
topographic maps may beg
23N available and can be
‘ superimposed on grid.)

ARIZONA STATE OFFiCE‘
BU. LAND MANAGEMENI

4 0CT 22 1980
a % 7:45 A.M.

FHOENIX, ARIZONA

(I)The bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning
at the NE corner, a 2X2 (2)nonument at which the location notice
is posted, thence South(3)a distanceof 1,500 feettoa 2X2
monument, the SE corner; thence West a distance of _ 600
w0 feettoa 2X%2 monument the SW corner; thence North

a distance of 1,500 ft.toa 2X2 monument the NW corner;
thence East a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The

NE corner of the claim bears East a distance of 1,800 feet
from the Section corner common to Sections 4,3,9,10 , Township 23N ,
Range 18W , G.&S.R.B.&M. ) o

(1) A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
\ placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public

survey.
(2) The type of monument must be described.

(3) Provide direction.

(4) If land has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hydrographic, or man-made feature) shown or described on
the map. MICROFI'MED  \NDEXED INDEXED MINES

89-33146 )
FEE # . PROOEED

icorded at the Request of_@/_ Z

on OCT 7 '8_0 'H §.0. AM

in Boc:__662 & OFFICIAL RECORDS, *

-t

|
| .
I Page(s) 823"824
| Kecuius ui wncaave County, Arizona.
|
Joan McCall

Mohave County Recorder

Deputy 3 2

By

sook 002 mie824
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' , : _ ( X) LODE CLAIM
PLAT OF THE __Flat #11 ( ) PLACER CLAIM
( ) MILLSITE
Mohave County, Arizona
4 | 3 Range__ 18w =
9 N.oc. Mon. g
/{P,:r( EdS'/'

24oo' | SCALE1" = 2000 —
(USGS 7.5 Minute Seried™

Township
topographic maps may he,

’ available and can be (1)

23N
superimposed on grid.)

ARIZONA STATE OrriCE
BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

4
0CT 22 1980
’ m 7:45 AM.

FHOENIX, ARIZONA

(I)The bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning
(2)nonument at which the location notice

at the NE corner, a 2X2

is posted, thence South (3)a distance of 1,500 feettoa 2X2
monument, the SE corner; thence West a distance of 600
feettoa 2x2 monument the SW corner; thence North

a distance of 1,500 ft.toa 2X2 monument the NW corner;

thence East a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The

corner of the claim bears East a distance of 2,400 feet

_NE
from the Section corner common to Sections 4,3,9,10 , Township 2:§N
Range 18W , G.&S.R.B.&M. (4)

(1) A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public

survey.

(2) The type of monument must be described.

(3) Provide direction.

(4) If land has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hydrographic, or man-made feature) shown or descnbed on
the map. INDEXED WCROTY NDEX“’ MINES

FEE # 80-3314'7 EROOFED

Reczrded at the Request of % %‘J

°7—QgT 70 <11 30 AN
in Book_662 __of OFFICIAL RECORDS

Page(s) 825-826
hecutus o wluniave County, Arizona.

Joan MccCall {

ilohave @punty Recorder

By

Deputy 3 M

soox 662 m: 826

Y
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* . . , : ( x) LODE CLAIM
PLAT OF THE ' Flat #12 _( ) PLACER CLAIM
( ) MILLSITE
Mohave County, Arizona
. -
3 Range 18w
=
9 ?' LOC. MOA. w3
appv. ! East -~
3000'| SCALE 1" = 2000’ s
N ’ . (S5
Township (USGS 7.5 Minute Series ;
topographic maps may be =
23N available and can be
10 superimposed on grid.)

ARIZONA STATE OrriCE
BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

0CT 22 1980

7:45 A.M.
FHOENIX, ARIZONA

(I)The bearing and_distance between corners is as follows: beginning
at the N\g corner, a 2%2 (2)monument at which the location notice
is posted, thence South (3)a distanceof 1,500 feettoa 2x2
monument, the SE corner; thence WWest a distanceof 600
feettoa 2x2 monument the SW corner; thence North
a distance of 1,500 ft.toa 2X2 monument the NW corner;
thence FEast a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The

corner of the claim bears Fgst a distance of _3, 000 feet
from the Section corner common to Sections 4,3,9,10, Township 2:§N
Range _18W ___ , G.&S.R.B.&M. (%)

1 a description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public
survey.

(2) The type of monument must be described.
(3) Provide direction.

(4) If land has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hydrographic, or man-made feature) shown or described on

E
the map. MICROFILMED 8(‘)ND;; 148 INDEXFD MinES
FEE # — PR 00Fep

Recordgd at the I;\’equest of

on 0CT 7 80 -1i 80 AM
in Book__862  of OF/ I_IAL RECORDS,

Recorus ui wluniave County, Arizona. ot -
Joan McCall \ \

Mohave Cpurniy Recorder
By
Deputy 3 Al

poox 662 mc828




X) LODE CLAIM

) ; , ‘ (
/ PLAT OF THE ' Flat #13 ( ) PLACER CLAIM
/ (

=
) MILLSITE
Mohave County, Arizona =
- (—)
4 | 3 Range 18w ol
w
S —_
n ==
SCALE 1" = 2000’ em
Township Loc. Mon. appv. East 3,600°| (USGS 7.5 Minute Series
topographic maps may be
23N available and can be
10 superimposed on grid.)

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

0CT 22 1980

7:45 A.M.
FHOENIX, ARIZONA

(I)The bearing and‘distance between corners is as follows: beginning
at the NE corner, a 2%2 (2)monument at which the location notice
is posted, thence South (3)a distance of 1,500 feettoa 2X2

monument, the SE corner; thence West a distance of 600

feettoa 2X2 monument the SW corner; thence North

a distance of 1,500 ft,toa 2X2 monument the NW corner;

thence East a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginni,ng The
NE corner of the claim bears East a distance of 3 ‘600 feet

from the Sectlon corner common to Sections E 3,9,10 , Township 2:§N
Range 18 , G.&S.R.B.&M. (4 '

(1) A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public
survey.

(2) The type of monument must be described.
(3) Provide direction.

(4) If land has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hydrographic, or man-made feature) or described on
the map. M’CROFILMED ﬁBEYED INDEXED MINES

86-33149 PROOEED

Recorged at the Request of

in Book 662 of OFFICIAL RECORDS,
Page(s)__ 829-830

GCuiLs i iduiiuve County

I

I

i

°"—_geT 2 'gg -1t 30 AM '
b

Arizopa.
Joan McCall

aooe D62 w850
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‘. A(X ) LODE CLAIM

PLAT OF THE ____ ' " Flat #1b’ ( ) PLACER CLAIM _
( ) MILLSITE

Mohave County, Arizona -

;.- o

4 | 3 Range 18W —

w.

n _ <O

SCALE 1" = 2000' poncg

Township Loc. Mon. appx: East 4200’ (USGS 7.5 Minute Series

—23N 10

topographic maps may be
available and can be
superimposed on grid.)

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

0CT 22 1980

7:45 AM.
FHOENIX, ARIZONA

(l)The bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning
at the NE corner, a 2x2 (2)nonument at which the location notice

is posted, thence South (3)a distance of 1,500 feettoa 2X2

monument, the SE corner; thence West a distance of 600

feettoa 2X2 monument the SW corner; thence North

a distance of 1,500 fttoa 2X2 monument the NW corner;

thence East a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The
NE corner of the claim bears East a distance of 4,200 feet

from the Section corner common to Sections _4,3,9,10, Township 23N .,
Range 18W , G.&S.R.B. &M. (4) ' '

1)

(2)
(3)
(4)

Arizona Juno Resources, Inc.
P.0. Box 6

Boulder City, Nevada
89005

A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public

survey.
The type of monument must be described.

Provide direction.

If land has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hydrographic, or man-made feature) shown or described on

FEE ¢ 80-33150

on

_OCT7z_'gQ -11 80 AM

in Book___662 of OFFICIAL RECORDS,
Page(s) 831-832
Records or Muhave County, Arizona.

By

soox 662 mi:852

Mohave Cznty Recorteer = N =7 '- y
156L__F
Deputy 3 ‘

PROOFED
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& A MC 112530"-- X) LODE CLAIM

\
PLAT OF THE F.F.G. #4 . { ) PLACER CLAIM
( ) MILLSITE

Mohave County, Arizona

Range 18W

3

Loc.MMon, | SCALE 1" = 2000'

.  }
Township (USGS 7.5 Minute Series
topographic maps may be
23N 4 available and can be
superimposed on grid.)

ARIZONA STATE OFFiCE
BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

0CT 10 7980

7:45 A.M.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

(I)The bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning

at the NE corner, a 2X2 (2)monument at which the location notice
is posted, thence _South(3)2 distance of 1500 feet to a 2Y2
monument, the SE corner; thence Jest 2 distance of £00
feet to a 2)x2 monument the Sy corner; thence North
a distance of 1500 ft. toa 2X2 monument the NW corner;
thence East a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The

NE corner of the claim bears south a distance of 1500 feet
from the Section corner common to Sections L,3 , Township 23N .,
Range _18W , G.&S.R.B.&M. (4 -

(1) A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public
survey.

(2) The type of monument must be described.

(3) Provide direction.

(4) If land has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hydrographic, or man-made feature) shown or described on

INDEXED .5@99% MicroFILMED
FEE # -3171'7 -

the map.

in Book___660 of OFFICIAL RECORDS,

Page(s) 138-139
heewius G wiviiave County, Arizona.

Joan McCall(S] 3 "Lg

= A |
Mohave Ao
, N 2,

sook D60 me 1SS
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r A HC ! , 253 “(X ) LODE CLAIM

PLAT OF THE F.F.G. #5 . ( ) PLACER CLAIM
( ) MILLSITE

Mohave County, Arizona

Range 18W

\ appx. S2IE, 1,615’
\

Y SCALE 1" = 2000’
Loc. Mon. .
Township (USGS 7.5 Minute Series
topographic maps may be
23N 3 available and can be
‘ -| superimposed on grid.)

ARIZONA STATE OFFiCE
BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

OCT 10 1980

7:45 A M.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

mThe bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning

at the NE corner, a 2%2 (2)nonument at which the location notice
is posted, thence South (3)a distance of 1500 feet to a 2x2
monument, the SE corner; thence West a distance of 600
feettoa 2X2 monument the SW corner; thence North
a distance of 1500 ft. toa _ 2X2 monument the NW corner;
thence East a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The

NE corner of the claim bears S21E a distance of ___ 1615 feet
from the Section corner common to Sections TL, 3 . Township 23N,
Range 18W , G.&S.R.B.&M. (4 -

(1) A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public
survey.

(2) The type of monument must be described.

(3) Provide direction.

(4) If land has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hydrographic, or man-made fea%u'e) sho r described on
the map. INDEXED.

IND Saa MCROFILMER

FEEE 80-

ecorded at the Request of

-il 45
in Book__g60 _of OFFI IAL RECORDS,
Page(s) 140-141 ,

Kecuius or Munave County, Aiizona.

Joan McCall

Mohave County

By

sook 060 ecidd

T S




C A MC "25£(X)LODECLAIM

FLAT OF THE F.F.G. #6 ( ) PLACER CLAIM
" ( ) MILLSITE

Mohave County, Arizona

Range 18W

L
\ appx.: S18°E, 3,040’

\ SCALE 1" = 2000’
\
Township \ (USGS 7.5 Minute Series
\ topographic maps may be
23N \ 3 ' available and can be
~Lloc.Mon. . —— | guperimposed on grid.)

0CT 10 1980

7:45 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

(I)The bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning
at the NE corner, a 2X2 (2)monument at which the location notice
is posted, thence South(3)a distance of _ 1500 feettoa 2x2
monument, the SE corner; thence West a distance of 600
feet toa 2X2 monument the SW corner; thence North
a distance of 1500 ft,toa __ 2x> monument the NW corner;
thence East a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The
NE corner of the claim bears S12E a distance of _ 3,040 feet
from the Section corner common to Sections 4,3 , Township 23N ,
Range 18U , G.&S.R.B. &M, (4 - |

(1) A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public
survey.

(2) The type of monument must be described.
(3) Provide direction.

(4) If land has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hydrographic, or man-made featurebﬁbox%n or described on

the map. INDEXED  INDEXE

& LI
Recorded at the Request of _&W\A

L'80 -if 45

in Book 660 ol OF/ICIAL RECORDS
Page(s) 142-143 '

Cllius Ui wiviiave Uu....iy, Arizona.

4 -

Joan McCall

| soox 060 ece 143

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
- - BU. LAND MANAGEMENT




PLAT OF THE F.F.G. #7 ) PLACER CLAIM
) MILLSITE

< A MC "2533‘(X)LODECLAIM
(
(

Mohave County, Arizona

Range 18W

SCALE 1" = 2000’

(USGS 7.5 Minute Series
topographic maps may be ’
23N 3 available and can be -
superimposed on grid.)

Township

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

0CT 10 1980

]O ' 7:45 A.M.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

p LOC-M“‘-
/| appx.: N36°E, 1000’

(I)The bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning

at the NE corner, a 2X2 (2)nonument at which the location notice
is posted, thence South (3)a distance of _1500 feettoa  2X2
monument, the SE corner; thence West a distance of 600
feet toa 2X2 monument the SW corner; thence North

a distance of 1500 ft. toa 2X2 monument the NW corner;
thence East a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The

1)

(2)
(3)
(4)

NE corner of the claim bears N36E a distance of 1000 feet
from the Section corner common to Sections %,3,9,10 , Township _23N ,
Range 18W , G.&S.R.B.&M. ) - e

A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public

survey.

The type of monument must be described.

Provide direction.

If 1and has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hydrographic, or man- ade feature) shown or described on

the map. OOFED
P INDEXED MINES. MiCROFILISET

INDEXED
FeE 4 S0-31720

Recorded at the Request of

SEP DL'RO -l 45 AN -

in Book_____660 of OFFIZIAL ;iECORDS,
Page(s) 144-145 e

Recuius ui Muitave Coo.y, A..Luiia.

Joan McCall

Mohavg County [

By

seox 660 mec1dD



feet

R HC 112538 9,

(x ) LODE CLAIM
PLAT OF THE F.F.G. #8 ( ) PLACER CLAIM
( ) MILLSITE
Mohave County, Arizona
Range _ 18w
s 'oppx.: SHIE, 920°
. Loc. Mon.

SCALE 1" = 2000’

Township (USGS 7.5 Minute Series

23N

topographic maps may be
available and can be
superimposed on grid.)

1O

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

0cT 10 1980

7:45 A M.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

mThe bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning
at the NE

is posted, thence South (3)2 distance of 1500 feettoa 2yx2
monument, the SE corner; thence West a distance of 600

to a 2X2

corner, a 2X2 (2)nonument at which the location notice

monument the Sw corner; thence North

a distance of 1500 ft, toa __ 2X2 monument the NW corner;

thence East

NE

Range 18w

1)

(2)
(3)
(4)

a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The

corner of the claim bears S41E a distance of 920  feet
from the Section corner common to Sections _4,3,9,10, Township _ 23N .,

, G.&S.R.B.&M. 4

A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public

survey.

The type of monument must be described.

Provide direction.

If land has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hyérographic, or man-made feature) shown or described on

the map.

P&gg{gg s INDEXED MINES

FEE 4 0 “3172]‘. MICRORILMED -

Recorded at the Request of

SEP 24°'80 -11 45 \
in Book 660 of OFFICIAL RECORDS,
Page(s) 146-147 N

0

kecords of Mohave Couiity, Arizona.

Joan McCall

sook OO0 mce 147
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B.LLM. AZ STATE OFFICE

PHOENILX, ARIZONA

at the NE corner, a 2X2

PLAT OF THE

(X ) LODE CLAIM

Township

23N

RECEIVED

JAN 30 1980

T7.F.T.F. #1 " ( ) PLACER CLAIM
( ) MILLSITE
Mohave County, Arizona
9 10
Loc. Mon.

[.——‘.\

‘N

SCALE 1" = 2000'

(USGS 7.5 Minute Series
topographic maps may be
available and can be
superimposed on grid.)

10:00 A.M.

(&)

(I)The bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning

is posted, thence South(3)a distance of 1,500 feet

corner; thence West a distance of 600

monument, the SE

feet to a 2X2

a distance of 1,500' toa 2X2 monument the

thence East
NE

a distance of 600 feet to the pl
corner of the claim bears S20W a distance of 1,650 feet

(2)monument at which the location notice

toa 2X2

monument the SW corner; thence North

NW corners;
ace of beginning. The

from the Section corner common to Sections 5.3. 9,10 , Township 23N .,
Range 18W , G.&S.R.B.&M.( -

(1) A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public

(2)
(3)
(4)

survey.

The type of monument must be described.

Provide direction.

If 1and has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one

to some prominent natural object or other per
graphic, hydrographic,

the map.

corner of the claim

manent monument (topo-
or man-made feature) shown or described on

INDEXED MINES  80-~2123 INDEXED MICROFILVED

é : PROOFED
.R’jcor_ded at the Requegt of . Ak

Z  JN17'g0-kae

in Book___ 604 _of OFFICIAL RECORDS,

Page(s) 119

-120 .

Records of Mohave County, Arizona.

Joan McCall

MG have County heou
g

soox 604 mee1Z0

uer
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r 4 :
:

( X) LODE CLAIM
PLAT OF THE T.F.T.F. #2 ( ) PLACER CLAIM
(

) MILLSITE

Mohave County, Arizona

Range 18W L 3

10

Loc. Mon.

{ SCALE 1" = 2000'
N ‘
Township : (USGS 7.5 Minute Series
. topographic maps may be
24N available and can be
superimposed on grid.)

RECEIVED
B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFl

JAN 30 1980 | o

10:00 A.M. &
PHOENIX, ARIZONA -
(I)The bearing and distance between corners is as follows: beginning
at the NE corner, a 2X2 (2)nonument at which the location notice
is posted, thence South(3)a distance of 1,500 feettoa 2X2
monument, the SE _ corner; thence West a distance of _ 600
feet to a 2X2 monument the SW " corner; thence North
a distance of 1,500" toa 2X2 monument the NW corner;
thence East a distance of 600 feet to the place of beginning. The
NE corner of the claim bears oouth a distance of 1,550 feet

from the Section corner common to Sections 4,3,9,10 , Township _23N ,

Range 18W  , G.&S.R.B.&M. 4

(1) A description by legal subdivision may be substituted for the boundary
description and the tie to a monument of the public survey where a
placer claim or millsite is located by legal subdivisions of the public
survey.

(2) The type of monument must be described.
(3) Provide direction.

(4) If land has not been surveyed, the map must show the protracted public
survey grid and the course and distance from one corner of the claim
to some prominent natural object or other permanent monument (topo-
graphic, hydrographic, or man-made feature) shown or described on

the map. INDEXED MINES INDEXED MICROFILMED
pee 4 S0-R124 PROOFED

Reggrded at the Request ' % ’
AL . A /20244 (LAt er/

on JAN 1780 =)i30 PM

in Book__604 __of OFFICIAL-RECORDS,

Pagg(s) 121-122 o
Records of Mehave Lounty, A icvna.

i
¢

Joan McCall} = N

Mohave County Recorder * :
By._ M@; ;
Deputy ‘3

poox 604 122




NOTICE OF LOCATION
(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the T.F.T.F. #3

lode mining claim was located by James V. Longley

on January 8 , 19 80.

This claim is 1,500 feet in length along the vein or deposit
of mineral-bearing rock in place and 600 feet in width (300 feet
on each side of the center line of the claim). The general course

of the claim is North-South . This notice is posted

at the NE corner of the claim.

The claim is situated in the Wallapai Mining

District, Mohave County, Arizona, approximately

1,050' NE of-BM #3871 and 1,650' SE of Sec. Cor. 4,3,9,10

and falls within the _ NW§ of Section(s) 10 ,

Township 23N , Range 18W , G&SRM.

A map of the claim must be : Sz, <,/’//
prepared and recorded with ocatTor's ture
this notice. A duplicate
or reproduced copy of the
notice and attached map

must also be filed with Las Vegas, Nevada
the State Office of the
Bureau of Land Management 89108

i RECEIVED =

which copy must include
the book and page of BLLM. AZ STATE OFFICE

recording in the county

records. _ JAN 30 1980

10:00 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

ook 004 meel23

I

| /9196

Address:7626 W. Lone Mtn. Rd. #34
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NOTICE OF LOCATION 1

(Lode)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ‘ T.F.T.F. #4 |
lode mining claim was located by James V. Longley
on January 16 , 1980 .

This claim is 1,500 feet in length along the vein or deposit

of mineral-bearing rock in place and 600 feet in width (300 feet

on each side of the center line of the claim). The general course =
of the claim is North- South ; >This notice is posted gg
at the NE corner of the claim.

The claim is situated in the Wallapai Mining ii
District, Mohave County, Arizona, approximately SE

1,400' NE of BM #3871 and 2,000' SE of Sec. Cor. 4,3,9,10

and falls within the NW3 of Section(s) 10 s

Township 23N , Range 18W , G&SRM.

A map of the claim must be _/4://
prepared and recorded with oca S gﬁature
this notice. A duplicate

or reproduced copy of the

Address: 7626 W, Lone Mtn. Rd. #34

notice and attached map
must also be filed with Las Vegas, Nevada
the State Office of the RECEIVED 89108

Bureau of Land Manageme™* B.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE

which copy must include
the book and page of

recording in the county JAN 30 1980
records. '
. 10:00 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

soox 604 meelZd




NOTICE OF LOCATION
(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 7.F.T.F. #5

lode mining claim was located by James V. Longley
on January 8 , 1980 .
This claim is 1,500 feet in length along the vein or deposit
of mineral-bearing rock in place and 600 feet in width (300 feet T
on each side of the center line of the claim). The general course ii
of the claim is North- South . This notice is posted
)
at the NE corner of the claim. =
(@p}
The claim is situated in the Wallapai Mining ~
[ h)
District, Mohave County, Arizona, approximately
1,000' SW of BM #3871 and 3,125' SW of Sec. Cor. 4,3,9,10
and falls within the SE% of Section(s) 9 ,
Township 23N , Range _18W , G&SRM.
A map of the claim must be
prepared and recorded with
this notice. A duplicate '
or reproduced copy of the Address: 7626 W. Lone Mtn. Rd. #34
notice and attached map
must also be filed with B RECEIVED Las Vegas, Nevada
the State Office of the LM :
Bureau of Land Management 'AZSTATE OFFICE 89108
which copy must include
the book and page of JAN 30 1980
recording in the county
records. 10:00 AM.
ARIZONA

soox 604 meel27




NOTICE OF LOCATION
(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the T.F.T.F. #6

lode mining claim was located by James V. Longley

on January 8 , 1980 . I
This claim is 1,500 feet in length along the vein or deposit £§
of mineral-bearing rock in place and 600 feet in width (300 feet
on each side of the center line of the claim). The general course ii
of the claim is North-South . This notice is posted i?
at the NE corner of the claim.
The claim is situated in the Wallapai Mining
District, Mohave County, Arizona, approximately

550' SW of BM #3871 and 3,100' South of Sec. Cor. L,3,9,10

and falls within -the SE% of Section(s) 9 ’

Township 23N | Range 18W , G§SRM.

A map of the claim must be jézl///

prepared and recorded with oca ture .

this notice. A duplicate '

or reproduced copy of the Address: 7626 W. Lone Mtn. Rd. #34
notice and attached map RECEIVED

must also be filed with las Vegas, Nevada
the State Office of the B‘LM'AZSTATE OFFICE

Bureau of Land Management 89108
which copy must include JAN 30 1380

the book and page of !

recording in the county 10:00 AM.

records. | PHOENIX, ARIZONA

) | soox 604 meelz9

e =
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NOTICE OF LOCATION
(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the T.F.T.F. #7

lode mining claim was located by James V. Longley

on January 8 , 1980 .

This claim is 1,500 feet in length along the vein or deposit -
of mineral-bearing rock in place and 600 feet in width (300 feet —
on each side of the center line of the claim). The general course o
of the claim is North-South . This notice is posted o
at the NE corner of the claim. <_3:°

The claim is situated in the Wallapai : Mining &N
District, Mohave County, Arizona, approximately

625' SE of BM #3871 and 3,150" SE of Sec. Cor. 4,3,9,10

and falls within -the SW3 of Section(s) 10 ,

Township 23N , Rang-e 18W , G&SRM.

A map of the claim must be
prepared and recorded with ca 1 ure
this notice. A duplicate

or reproduced copy of the RECEIVED

notice and attached maB.LM. AZ STATE OF

H&Edress: 7626 W. Lone Mtn. Rd. #34

must also be filed with Las Vegas, Nevada
the State Office of the AM 1980
Bureau of Land Management MNROX 89108

which copy must include 10:00 AM.
the book and page of PHOEN‘X. ARIZONA

recording in the county
records.

sook 004 pmeed31




NOTICE OF LOCATION

(Lode)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the T.F.T.F. #8
lode mining claim was located by James V. Longley
on January 8 , 19 80.

This claim is 1,500 feet in length along the vein or deposit
of mineral-bearing rock in place and 600 feet in width (300 feet

on each side of the center line of the claim). The general course

of the claim is North-South . This notice is posted B
at the NE corner of the claim. ﬁf

The claim is situated in the Wallapai Mining o
District, Mohave County, Arizona, approximatgly 55
1,100' SE of ‘BM #3871 and 3,300' SE of Sec. Cor. 4,3,9,10 ;g
and falls-within the- Swz of Section(s) 10 ;

Township 23N |, Range 18W  , G§SRM.

A map of the claim must be
prepared and recorded with 3 §<§ﬂ§ture

this notice. A duplicate
or reproduced copy of the Address: 7626 W. Lone Mtn. Rd. #34

notice and attached map

must also be filed with Las Vegas, Nevada
the State Office of the

Bureau of Land Management 89108

which copy must include RECEIVED

the book and page of BLM. AZ STATE OFFICE

recording in the county

records. AN 30 1980

10:00 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

ook 004 130




O.K. MARTIN & ALOCIATES
Mining Oevelopment & Administration

4728 N. 2.t Avenue
Phoenix. Arizona 85015 .

Office of Litigation
Attention: Mr. L. Hamilton
Small Business Administration
1441 L Street, N.W.
Room 716
Washington, D. C. 20416
21 July 1981

RE: William S. Segar
RFC Loan B-ND-4276
Silver Hill Mine
Dear Mr. Hamilton,
Thank you for the telephone call regarding the above. Enclosed
is a copy of my first correspondence which is being forwarded to
the exact address as requested.

It is great to find someone in Washington who places a value to
people rather than just the "Government".

Your prompt attention and concern for my problem is again
appreciated.

Very truly yours,
D. K. Martin

DKM/ dm

encl: letter

cers B =Davis
H. Hiser

©02) 246-9573



!//\ A

{

< W,
XD U.S. GOVERNMENT
; <
. . SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
2 5 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20416
"7,,‘, 1953 <™
ISTR

September 22, 1981

D. K. Martin and Associates

Mining Development and Administration
4728 N. 21st Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 35015

Attention: Mr. D. K. Martin
Re: William S. Segar

Silverhill Mine
RFC Loan B - ND-4276

Dear Mr. Martin:

Pursuant to your request of July 10, 1981, and your telephone
conversations with Mr. Lorentz C. Hamilton of this office,
enclosed please find a release of a lien upon the Silverhill
Mine which was obtained as security for a loan made to

Mr. William S. Segar by the Reconstruction Finance Corporation.

Sincerely,

Qun A
Robert B. Webber
Assoclate General Counsel

Enclosure



P

RELEASE

WHEREAS, in the year 1943 Recoﬁstruction Finance
Corporation (RFC), an Agency of the United States of America,
made a loan to William S. Segar known as RFC loan B-ND-4276;

AND WHEREAS, said loan was secured by a lien upon
what is known as the Silverhill Mine, situated in Sections 3,
4, 9 and 10, Township 23 North, Range 18 West, Mohave County,
Arizona, said lien being evidenced by a writing of record
in Book 13 of Reality Mortgages, pages 31 through 34,.of said
Mohave County, to which writing reference is made for a full
and complete description of the property affected by said lien;

AND WHEREAS, RFC was dissolved pursuant to Reorganization
Plan of 1949, as amended (5 U.S.C. 133z-15);

AND WHEREAS, certain of the functions of the RFC were
transferred and delegated to the Small Business Administration
(SBA), an Agency of the United States of America, including
the authority to execute and deliver this release;

NOW THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that SBA
doth hereby quitclaim and release all of its right, title,
interest, claim and estate in and to said lien and the property
hereinabove referred to and described.

Dated this /f]kday of Loz dibr ,1981.

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
an Agency of the United States
of America

Michael Cardenas
Administrator




UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, TO-WIT:

I,%{LZZZL/ R.ﬂ%%éﬂé/ , a Notary Public for the

aforesaid District of Columbia, do hereby certify that Michael

Cardenas, whose name is signed to the foregoing writing bearing

date on theéjﬂﬁday of_*jggé;géz;gz4f2¢/ ,1981, as

Administrator of the Small Business Administration, an Agency

of the United States of America, is Administrator of said Small
Business Administration and that he is duly authorized to act
upon the premises hereof. I do further certify that on this
day the aforesaid Michael Cardenas signed and executed the
foregoing writing before me in the aforesaid District of
Columbia and acknowledged the same to be the act and deed of
said Small Business_Administration.

Dated this [ymday of W«/ ,1981.

My Commission expires: ﬁt"/z’tn—/ic’q/} ‘Q /fﬁ
&

7

Teazzce’ X Sr i e el

Notary Public



X Sy, U.S. GOVERNMENT
¢l

e SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
& WASHINGTON, D.C. 20416

1953 &
Vgt

Yt sy,

&8

July 14, 1981

Mr. Douglas Martin
4728 N. 21st Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85015

Re: William S. Segar
RFC Loan B-ND-4276
Silver Hill Mine

Dear Mr. Martin:

Reference is made to our telephone conversation of recent

date concerning the captioned matter. Before your request

for release of the RFC lien which secured the above loan

can be further processed, it will be necessary that we receive
filing data and such other information regarding the lien as

may be pertinent. The same may be mailed to:

Office of Litigation
Attention: Mr. Hamilton

Small Business Administration
1441 L Street, N. W.

Room 716

Washington, D. C. 20416

Sincerely, . !
,,,5 Z: M ,,(ms»yb,M
orent . Hamilton ydu V{}LO

Chief Counsel V!
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AR
A% D.K. MARTIN & ASSOCIATES
T s ol : i
¥ Mining Development & Administration
4728 N. 21st Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85015

Mr. L. C. Hamilton
U. S. Government
Small Business Administration

Washington, D. C. 20416
: 10 July 1981

RE: MWilliam S. Segar
RFC Loan B-ND-4276
Silver Hill Mine

Dear Mr. Hamilton,

In regards to our recent telephone conversation, the legal description
of the Silver Hi11 Mine is as follows:

4 Patented Mining Lode Claims:
Sonoma
Valley View
Silver Bell
Silver Bell M1Tﬁsite
~Mineral Survey Numbars 1273 A & B
Mineral Certificate #368, Recorded 5/1/01,
: Book 14, Pages 263 through 268
gjtuated in Sections 2,4,9 & 10, Township.
23 North, Range 1& West, G&SRB&M, Mohave
County, Arizona

"The RFC Loan was recorded May 29, 1943, in Book 13 of Realty
Mortgages, Pages 31 through 34, Mohave County, Arizona.

Your efforts to obtain a release of the RFC Lien are greatly
appreciated.

Please extend my thanks fo Mr. Farl Chambers and Mr. John Sharpe

for their kind assistance. ‘ ; b’
: Vez truly y;u‘% 'j
6{ ulﬂ/ 22%7 e : ;:»”f)

K. Martin \ \$\ : 4£Jf

DKM/ dm 9 i
cc: E. Davis

H. Hiser e Sk ‘{J)M‘:L')t‘/ﬂ

(602) 246-9573

e e g
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Z INC=LEAD~COPPER ORES
C~Toans :

Tons Zine  lead. Copper Au Ag  Smelier Bomus j
L. Williams 30,810 8880 LB875 - 508 138.0 216,30  ho2.h2
J» Hiller 32.957 9360 2900 B63 1.318 1316k G3LT, 7S 0ke3d |
nk Grannis 11%.433 21938 12927"  1LO7 .71 1071.7 564425 158647V
Ee Chilson 3809.1715 937928 117603 6LT3k 1666343 it Ll
He Hall 138.861 33855 2153 986 10,367 392.7 170.89 100%.52
& Vukoye 1281,588 180478 18083 63h22 1012.6 ~009.77 794699 |
) & Bathrick 762,832 227547 6870k 200497 !
uleston lead L5981 6759 6161 k69 322 3549 17he22 :m.a't
He Beauchamp 6304264 _ ' ,
r Willisas 99.954 14813 208368  6L9 2,999 788.8  1,85.52

70258515
D. Shuck 112.286 26528 - 8568 1426 673.5 148,22 1326.00
Jiam Fe Poy 1111,221 290899 78480 2597.3  3699.68  9573.69
Ge Hunt) L07.628 70LLS 11475 12087 564119 122840 ‘ iy
como & Puller . L155,900 399159 222851 1hSL3  17.318 7936.0 il
wstrong & ¥cDonald Ll.590 9898 . - =heolé  0.20
iwce Mo Sparkes 1169.L87 342787 /70583 13247 55.780 B6L7.0 11542.93 1667H.78
Pe M. Davis 97424355 1730085 656185 345980 (ms.m)hwss.s 53115.99 15L590.17
Dorado Rover L256.349 586353 L20sh2 S29h1  L13.765 22187.,1 9u58.02  307R.87
S. Segar - Lijebzh 526h2 61005 | k276 161.40L :2330.0 2230 W92 530039
d Ae = 51h.58h 132682 96320 35760 96120 223644 30 138i2.80

3870.969 136670 ;

1liam A. Hooton

245833

860,21 mnﬁl
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INDEAED RjNiIGS

Joan MkCall

PROOFED MICROFILME;D 77
xki\ Recorde§]§ ?eqq‘u?e%tzof C;ﬁ ‘?/ 'W
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RELEASE

WHEREAS, in the year 1943 Reconstruction Finance
Corporation (RFC), an Agency of the United States of America,
made a loan to William S. Segar known as RFC loan B-ND-4276;

AND WHEREAS, said loan was secured by a lien upon
what is known as the Silverhill Mine, situated in Sections 3,
4, 9 and 10, Township 23 North, Range 18 West, Mohave County,
Arizona, said lien being evidenced by a writing of record
in Book 13 of Reality Mortgages, pages 31 through 34, of said
Mohave County, to which writing reference is made for a full
and complete description of the property affected by said lien;

AND WHEREAS, RFC was dissolved pursuant to Reorganization
Plan of 1949, as amended (5 U.S.C. 133z-15);

AND WHEREAS, certain of the functions of the RFC were
transferred and delegated to the Small Business Administration
(SBA), an Agency of the United States of Aﬁerica, including
the authority to execute and deliver this release;

NOW THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that SBA
doth hereby quitclaim and release all of its right, title,
interest, claim and estate in and to said lien and the property

hereinabove referred to and described.

Dated this /fﬂkday of;dé;uaakt¢££w/ ,1981.

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
an Agency of the United States
of America

By: 74%’// %/
Michael Cardenas

Administrator
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, TO-WIT:

I,{é%QZZZZLféz%iféZéZC%QZZ4QéZ/, a Notary Public for the

aforesaid District of Columbia, do hereby certify that Michael

Cardenas, whose name is signed to the foregoing writing bearing

date on the éfzﬁday of %@/f&y ,1981, as

Administrator of the Small Business Administration, an Agency

of the United States of America, is Administrator of said Small
Business Administration and that he is duly authorized to act
upon the premises hereof. I do further certify that on this
day the aforesaid Michael Cardenas signed and executed the
foregoing writing before me in the aforesaid District of
Columbia and acknowledged the same to be the act and deed of
said Small Business Administration.

Dated this ﬂﬂ%day of g&ofbt:;;lﬁa/ »1981.

My Commission expires: ﬂ2L475¢7c{{2h/1573 /@§Zé§§ ’ﬂiﬁ'”
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Notary Public

When Recorded, Please
return to:

D.

K. Martin

4728 N. 21st Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85015
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